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Alvediston Baptisms Index

ABBOTT BAILY BOWLLES
William 1636/7 Walter 1746/7 Eliz 1803
ABRAHAM Anne 1748/9 Martha 1805
Rachel 1799 Sarah 1756 Martha 1807
ACELENE BAKER BRACHER
Stephen 1604/5 Mary Ann 1809 Sabina Jane 1810
ACKLAN Caroline 1821 William George 1812
Anne 1685/6 BANNESTER Louisa Ann 1812
ACKLAND William 1593 Sabina Jane 1812
Mary 1681 BANNISTER BRADLEY
John 1683 Alse 1597 George 1789
ACKLEN Thomas 1600 Elizth 1796
Richard 1638 Elizabeth 1602 William 1797
ACLEN Richard 1605/6 Ann 1799
Dorothy 1611 Roger 1609 Fanny 1826
George 1629/0 Edith 1623 John 1828
Elizabeth 1632 BARBER Samuel 1830
ACNE Randolph 1718/9 Martha 1832
Thomas 1599/0 Anna Mariah 1789 Thomas 1833
Thomas 1602 BARRET Frederick 1834
ADELLAM Rachel 1673 Thomas 1837
Charles 1663 Mary 1674/5 BRADLY
George 1666 Mary 1676 Jacob 1787
Mary 1668/9 Thomas 1679/0 John 1794
Ann 1671/2 Jane 1683 Maria 1802
John 1677 Robert 1685 Fanny 1804
ADLAM BARRETT Thos 1807
John 1649 Margarett 1672 John 1807
Avis 1651 HUgh 1681/2 Elizabeth 1809
Walter 1692 BARRIT Jacob o
George 1724 Ann 1677 Chariotte 1817
Sarah 1726 BARTLET William 1835
John 1728 Charles 1751 BUNTER
Elisabeth 1730 BAYLY Joane 1626/7
Mary 1732/3 Betty 1751 BURT
Charles 1735 Martha 1753 .
Walter 1740 BENNAT Lydia 1803
Maria 1763 Betty 1711 BURTEN
Mary Ann 1798 BENNET Mary 1789
George 1799 Rebeccah 1675 BURTON
William 1824 Rebecka 1712 Jams 1707
Prudence 1824 Mary 1715 Els 1709
John 1833 William 1717 Jane 1714
ADLEM Grace 1720 William 1787
William 1698 John 1722/3 Samuel 1794
Mary 1792 William 174617 Hannah 1811
Ann 1794 John 1748/9 Mary 1813
William 1796 Alice 1751 BUTT
Lydia 1802 BEST Mary Ann 1805
John 1804 John 1724 James 1815
Fanny 1806 Anne 1797 John 1817
James 1809 William 1728 CAPINE
ALEXANDER Richard 1729 Mathew 1601
Elisabeth 1714 William 1730 CARPENTER
Mary 1716 William 1731 Thomas 1725
ALLENS Thomas 1734/5 Mary 1728
David 1635 Mary 1735/6 Grace 1731
ANSTY John 1744 Rebecca 1762
John 1712 Thomas 1747/8 CEREB
ASH Edward 1748 John 1679
Alexander 1614 Benjamin 1757 CHARET
ATNOCK BISHOP Honour 1713
Simon 1601 John 1681 Richard 1715/6
ATNOKE BOLTON CHARITT
Rebecca 1592/3 Willm 1811 John 1711/2
Katherin 1595 BORROW John 1724
William 1598/9 Mary 1612 CHARRET
AUDLAM BOUND Amy 1681
John 1626 John 1595 CHARRITT
Robert 1633 Fardinando 1605 Joane 1682
AUDLUM Gabriell 1607/8 Henry 1718/9
Anne 1631 Thomas 1612 Sarah 1721
AXFORD BOWLES CHUBB
John 1732/3 Anne 1754 John 1712
Richard 1735 William 1758 CLOUTER
Edmund 1739 Jane 1721



COKER
William
COKES
William
COMBE
Francis
COMBES
Rebeccah
Samuel
Thomas
Sarah
John
COMBS
Dorathy
Agnes
John
William
Thomas
Thomas
Elizabeth
Elizabeth
Katherin
Thomas
Dorathy
Richard
Richard
John
Betty
COMES
Margaret
COOMBE
Marie
Sara
Roger
COOMBES
John
Hannah
Ann
Elizabeth
COOMBS
Mary
Louisa
William
Ann
COX
William
Charity
CROCKER
Elizabeth
Batholomew
Thomas
George
Edward
Gerg
Christian
CROKER
Catarn
Meulesoun
CULLIFORD
William
Mary
Margeret
Thomas
CURTES
James
Mary
CURTIS
Francis
Henry
John
CURTOISE
Wm
DART
Adree
DAVAG
Thomas

1723

1638

1595

1672
1674
1680
1754
1833

1602
1605
1607/8
1609/0
1611
1613/4
1617
1628/9
1633
1635/6
1638
1640
1711/2
1718/9
1741

1676

1596/7
1598/9
1600

1803
1807
1811
1813

1800
1820
1831
1835

1638
1719/0

1621
1623
1624/5
1626/7
1635
1667/8
1672

1661
1666

1645
1647
1650
1652

1794
1797

1592
1597
1791

1784

1593

1600

Alvediston Baptisms Index

DAY
James
DEBWIN
Elizabth
DIBBEN
Jane
Robert
Elizabeth
James
John
Ann
DIBOND
Dinah
DOWN
William
James
DREW
William
DYER
Mary
William
George
Alice
EBURN
John
Anne
EVANS
Richard
EVE
Anne
EYRES
Mary
FAR
William
George
Daniel
FARR
Wm
Thomas
George
FERRETT
Ann
FEWELL
Mary
FLACHER
William
William
FLATCHER
James
FLETCHER
Isaac
Elizabeth
FLUELL
Joane
Rose
FOOT
Henry
Mary
FORD
Mary
Elizabeth
Elizabeth
FOX
Hannah/Ann
Elisabeth
FOYLE
Mary
William
John
FRANCES
Anne
FRY
Sarah
Francis
Susanna

1763

1786

1752
1755
1758
1796
1798
1810

1790

1813
1815

1649
1736
1741/2
1746
1756

1596
1598/9

1634
1599/0
1797
1709/0
1711
1793
1784
1787
1790
1819
1605/6

1788
1797

1792

1790
1794

1610/1
1613

1735
1740

1790
1793
1821

1717/8
1720

1639
1646
1651

1837
1672

1675/6
1680

Thomas
Frances
Bete
John
FRYE
Ann
GAWEN
Thomas
Catherine
Mary
Anne

GEAR
James
GOALE
William
GOFF
Joseph
Mark
GOODFELLOW
Thomas
GOOLD
Edmund
GOUGH
George
John
Mary
Elizabeth
GOULD
Anne
Mary
Averill
Elliner
William
John
Lucia
Edmund
GRAY
Lucy
Gean
Sarah
Mary
Jane
Thos
Willm
John
GREEN
Hannah
GULLIVER
Sarah
Joseph
GUMBLETON
Mary
HAILOCK
Robt
HAMLIN
Dorathy
HARDIMAN
Mary
Anne
James
Wm
Eliza
HARDYMAN
Henry
Hannah
HARNE
Henry
HARVEY
Alice
HASCULL
Joyc
HAWKINS
Elizabeth
George
Martha

1682/3
1684
1692
1713

1678

1635/6
1640
1643
1649
1649

1758

1593/4

1820
1829

1836

1643

1823
1826
1831
1834

1611/2
1613
1615
1616/7
1623
1624/5
1625
1629/0

1787
1792
1795
1797
1803
1803
1806
1812

1715

1826
1828

1784
1597
1601/2
1742
1744/5
1750/1
1784
1811

1806
1809

1702
1695/6
1702
1797

1797
1817



John
HAYLOCK
Richard
Alice
HAYLOCKE
William
Henry
Joane
HAYWARD
Richard
William
Elisabeth
Anne
HEAD
John
HECKS
Joane
HILLIER
Charles
William
HISCOCK
Armanell
William
Agnes
Frances
Thomas
Robt
Hannah
Mary
Jane
John
William
Hannah
HISCOCKE
Nicholas
Dorathy
Joane
William
Fosene
Foscu
Alexander
Giles
Henry
Joane
Joane
Jo
HISCOKE
Edmond
HISCOTT
Katheryn
HISOCK
Anne
Joane
HULET
Sarah
HUSSEY
William Thomas
INGRAM
Alice
Anne
William
Anne
Levy
Love
ISAAC
Sarah
Henry
William
John
John
Mary
Sarah
John
JAY
Marthew
John

1823

1599/0
1652

1592
1593/4
1602

1720
1722
1724
1724

1824

1708

1804
1815

1602/3
1602/3
1605/6
1607
1614
1616/7
1684
1722
1729
1732
1737
1790

1608/9
1608/9
1610/1
1612
1613
1619
1619
1620/1
1621
1633
1633/4
1672

1604

1651

1648/9
1681/2

1763

1716

1715
1717
1719/0
1723
1783
1786

1717/8
1719
1722
1724
1725/6
1728/0
1733
1757

1713/4
1715

Alvediston Baptisms Index

Henry
William
Joyce
Alice
John
Ann
JENKINS
William
William Thomas
Jane
Henry
James Henry
JOHNSON
John
John
James
JOLLIFE
James
JONSON
Ann
JUP
Ruth
Sarah
Esther
JUPE
John
KELLY
Mary Ann
KERLY
Elizabeth
KIMBER
James
John
Ann
Martha
James
Elizabeth
Ann
Caroline
KING
Edith
Thomas
Luke
Mary
Francis
Mary
Elizabeth
Betty
Betty
William
Susannah
Mary
Susannah
Robert
William
Elizabeth
Thomas Ason
George
Marcus
Louis
Mary Anne
John
KINGE
Francis
Joane
John
William
Elizabeth
Christian
John
KINGEMAN
Elizabeth
Wm
LANE
Ann
LANGFORD
Mary Ann

1716
1718
1719
1722
1737
1763

1786
1813
1815
1818
1822

1722
1754
1791

1815

1709/0

1712
1716/7
1719

1714/5

1832

1832

1798
1803
1803
1817
1827
1831
1835
1837

1593
1600
1615
1633
1640
1673
1676
1786
1790
1792
1795
1797
1815
1815
1830
1832
1834
1835
1836
1836
1836
1837

1593/4
1597/8
1605
1617/8
1631
1635
1637

1808
1812

1712

1798

LANGMAN
John
LAWES
Rebeck
Elizabeth
Richard
John
LAWS
Elisabeth
Anne
Susanna
William
Thomas
LEAN
Ann
LEAVER
William
LETHER
Mary Ann
LEUTER
William
LEVER
Susanna
LEWTER
Sarah
Elisabeth
LODAR
Frederic

Frederick Thomas

LONG
Elizabeth
LONGMAN
Mary
William
Elisabeth
Robert
LONIE
Sara
LUCAS
Mary
LUDER
Mary
LUTER
Thomas
John
William
Mary
Mary
John
Jane
Eliz
Temperance
William
Love
Unity
William
Henry
Isaac
Samuel
George
Elizabeth
LUTHER
Elias
Thos
Elizabeth
Anne
LUTTAR
Jane
LUTTER
John
MAIDMENT
Mary
Elizabeth
MARTEN
George
James

1730/1

1691
1699/0
1701
1721

1719
1722/3
1725
1727
1730

1712

1836

1814

1750/1

1746

1724
1727/8

1821
1823

1656

1732
1734/5
1737
1758

1637

1820

1829

1712
1714
1718/9
1721
1747
1749
1756
1785
1787
1791
1794
1794
1821
1823
1825
1827
1831
1834

1807
1810
1813
1837
1716/7
1796

1803
1805

1784
1789



MARTIN
John
Mary
Samuel
William

Esther/Hester

Thomas
Henry
Moses
Elizabeth
Aaron
MARTON
Pheby
MASTERS
Dove
MATHEWS
Love
MEATYARD
Amelia
MILES
William
Anne
MILLS
Gorg
Betty
MILS
Meary
MITCHELL
Sarah
MOLD
John
MONKE
Elizabeth
Joane
MORGAN
Elinor
John
Elnor
MORIS
Thomas
Luke
Joane
Katherin
MORRIS
Allis
George
George
MOXAM
Ann
MOXOM

James Maidment

MOXSAM
Sarah Ann
MULLENS
John
MULLINS
William
MUNDY
Elisabeth
MUSSEL
Sarah
NEWMAN
John
Mary
Henry
Richard
Maria
NORIS
Alse
PARHAM
Joseph
James
PARSONS
William
Joseph

1683
1729
1756
1757
1758
1800
1802
1805
1808
1810

1786

1796

1800

1835

1702
1744

1709/0
1712

1704/5

1791

1817

1605
1607

1622
1624
1632
1608
1610
1618
1619
1613
1630
1696
1806
1821
1818
1818
1821
1749
1809
1714
1716/7
1741
1745/6
1799
1632

1800
1803

1817
1818

Alvediston Baptisms Index

PENNY
Mary
Mary
Elizabeth
Avis
John
Jesse

POLE
William
George
Anna
Henry
Alfred
William

POOR
Jenny
William

POPLE
Alexander

POULDEN
Joane

POWLDEN
Richard
William
Elizabeth

RACKINS
Ann

RACONS
James

RAKINGS
John

RANDAL
George

RANDOL
James

RAWKINS
Sarah
William

RAWLENS
John

READ
Mary
William
Joseph
Susanna
Martha
Joseph
George
John
James
Elizabeth
Joseph

RICKOTES
Henry

RIXEN
Thos
Elizabeth
Sarah

RIXSON
James

ROBERTS
Elisabeth
Elisabeth
James
Anne
Elisabeth
Isaac
Ann
Mary
Hariett
Sarah
Ann
William
Thomas
Ann
Elizabeth

1642/2
1648
1649/0
1651
1804
1827

1821
1830
1832
1832
1833
1835

1737/8
1746

1828

1627

1595
1602
1603/4

1790

1788

1785

1785

1785

1814
1815

1635/6

1733
1734/5
1735/6
1737
1744/5
1746
1750
1752
1813
1815
1817

1646/7

1806
1806
1806

1795

1723
1724/5
1734
1739
1742/3
1746
1762
1788
1790
1796
1812
1817
1818
1824
1835

ROGERS
William
Richard
John

Walter Goddard

Mary

Thomas Laws

Eleanor
Anne
Eliza
ROSE
Maria
ROWDEN
Mary
Mariah
SANDER
Francys
SCOTT
Thomas
SELLWOOD

Elizabeth Ann

SELWARD
Mary
Jane

SELWOOD
James
Silvia
William

SHEPHERD
Ann Weeks

SHERGOULD
John

SIMES
Charlotte

SKINNER
John
Steven
Mary
Ralph
Anne
Mary
Jonah

SMALE
Mary
John

SMALL
William
Francis
William
Robert
Mary
Mary
Joyce
Meary
Martha
John
Joyce
Richard
Anne
John
William
Sarah
Matthew
William
Elisabeth
Mary
Bennet
Robert
Mary
Thomas
Henry
John
Elizabeth

SMITH
George
John

1646
173172
1824
1826
1827
1828
1830
1832
1834

1798

1785
1787

1651/2

1750/1

1836

1823
1825

1828
1830
1833

1823

1603

1792

1623
1629
1631/2
1635
1638
1714
1722

1648/9
1651/2

1646
1658/9
1671/2
1673
1676
1678
1682/3
1691/2
1699
1703
1713
1716
1718
1726
1729
1729/0
1730
1731
1731
1732
1735
1740
1742/3
1745/6
1754
1758
1759

1727/8
1791



Elizabeth
William
Ally
Eve
John
SPEAR
Thos Wardener
STAINER
Henry
John
Mary
Mary
Elizabeth
John
William
STANLY
Henry
Hannah
STEINER
Mary
STEVINS
Wm
STICLAND
Elizabeth
STINGEMAN
Martha
Sarah
Anne
STINGEMERE
James
STRANGEMAN
Wm
STRANGEMEN
James
STURGES
Mary
Henry
Jenny
Sarah
James
Rebecca
STURGESS
John
Elisabeth
THICK
Jane
Anne
THORN
Ann
Thos
Charlotte
TILDEN
Thomas
TOMSON
Amelia
TOOMER
William
Francis
Avis
Nicholas
Richard
Steven
Oliver
Jane
Mary
Alexander
George

1792
1794
1796
1798
1830

1783

1679
1681
1683
1719
1722
1727
1729/0

1823
1826

1682

1784

1604/5

1810
1815
1821

1818

1785

1792

1743
1748
1753
1754
1757
1762

1747
1749

1789
1832

1795
1798
1813

1596/7

1792

1606
1608
1610/1
1615
1617/8
1619
1620
1621
1622
1625
1628

Alvediston Baptisms Index

George
Ann
Jane
Sara
Mary
Mary
Mary
Thomas
Mary
Henry
Elisabeth
Philip
John
Elisabeth
Joyce
John
William
Catharine
Benjamin
Mary
Joseph
Anne
Reuben
Thomas
Robert
George
TOP
Sarah
TOPP
Mary
John
John
TROWBRIDGE
John
TUCKER
Susan
TURNER
Mary
Ann
Ann
George
Diana
Richard
George
Benjamin
Mary
WADLEY
Robert
WAG
Richard
Thomas
Edward
Arthur
WAGG
Mary
Mary
John
John
WANT
Mary
George
WARDNER
Thomas
WATTS
James
WEEKS
James

1628
1632
1634
1636
1641/2
1648
1674/5
1683
1683/4
1685/6
1724
1725/6
1726
1727/8
1728/9
1729/0
1731/2
1734
1738/9
1742
1747
1748
1750
1752
1753
1755

1757

1642/3
1725
1755

1783

1596

1755
1756
1757
1797
1798
1801
1804
1806
1809

1825
1708
1708
1745
1745
1735
1736
1738
1740

1816
1820

1759

1812

1786

Emma
Gray
Mary
William
Elizabeth
Sarah
WELD
Joseph Corbins
WHATLY
Lezia
WHIT
Harre
WHITE
Simon
John
George
William
Elizabeth
Henry
George
James
Alfred
WHITFIELD
Leah
WICKS
Elizabeth
WILSON
Thomas
WRIGHT
William
John
Alfred
Morgan
Augustine
Ann
Rice
Amelia
Edwin
WRITT
John
YATTS
Jacob
YONG
John
YOUNG
Jane
Meary
Christin
Bety
Bathsheba
Joseph
John
Grace
Mary Ann
Sarah
Sarah
Ann
Ann
Ann
Elizabeth
George
John
Sarah
William
YOUNGE
Nicholas

1799
1812
1815
1817
1819
1821

1823

1805

1710

1601
1816
1819
1822
1828
1830
1830
1832
1833

1805

1818

1720

1724
1817
1818
1821
1824
1826
1828
1831
1833

1723

1788

1681

1695/6
1700
1702
1702
1715/6
1722
1725
1763
1799
1800
1802
1806
1810
1823
1825
1826
1830
1832
1835

1651/2



1592 Sep 18
1592 Oct 8
1592/3 Feb 17
1593 Apr 15
1593 May 7
1593 Sep 17
1593/4 Jan 4
1593/4 Feb 14
1593/4 Mar 14
1595 Apr 9
1595 Jun 29
1595 Jul 6
1595 Jul 7
1596 Jun 29
1596 Dec 12
1596/7 Feb 10
1596/7 Mar 15
1597 Apr 10
1597 Apr 20
1597 Nov 14
1597/8 Mar 11
1598/9 Jan 7
1598/9 Mar 11
1598/9 Mar 16
1599/0 Feb 25
1599/0 Feb 2
1599/0 Feb 6
1600 Apr 13
1600 Apr 15
1600 Apr 20
1600 Oct 5
1601 May 10
1601 May 10
1601 Nov 1
1601/2 Jan 6
1602 Sep 3
1602 Sep 11
1602 Sep 26
1602 Dec 5
1602 Dec 20
1602/3 Jan 26
1602/3 Jan 26
1603 Jun 1
1603/4 Mar 22
1604 Dec 23
1604/5 Jan 20
1604/5 Jan 27
1605 Jul 21
1605 Aug 25
1605 Sep 13
1605 Oct 26
1605/6 Jan 12
1605/6 Jan 16
1605/6 Mar 9
1606 Sep 28
1607 May 8
1607 Nov 8
1607/8 Jan 17
1607/8 Jan 30
1608 Sep 2
1608 Sep 4
1608/9 Jan 1
1608/9 Feb 25
1609 May 25
1609/0 Mar 11
1610 Nov 25
1610/1 Jan 26
1610/1 Jan 28
1610/1 Feb 4
1611 Aug 11
1611 Dec 11
1611/2 Jan 16
1612 Apr 5
1612 Oct 25
1612 Nov 15
1613 Apr 14
1613 Apr 18
1613 Aug 15

HAYLOCKE
CURTIS
ATNOKE
KING
DART
BANNESTER
HAYLOCKE
KINGE
GOALE
POWLDEN
ATNOKE
COMBE
BOUND
TUCKER
EBURN
TILDEN
COOMBE
HAILOCK
BANNISTER
CURTIS
KINGE
EBURN
ATNOKE
COOMBE
HAYLOCK
EVE
ACNE
BANNISTER
KING
COOMBE
DAVAG
ATNOCK
WHITE
CAPINE
HAMLIN
POWLDEN
HAYLOCKE
COMBS
BANNISTER
ACNE
HISCOCK
HISCOCK
SHERGOULD
POWLDEN
HISCOKE
ACELENE
STICLAND
BOUND
KINGE
COMBS
MONKE
BANNISTER
FEWELL
HISCOCK
TOOMER
HISCOCK
MONKE
BOUND
COMBS
TOOMER
MORIS
HISCOCKE
HISCOCKE
BANNISTER
COMBS
MORIS
TOOMER
FLUELL
HISCOCKE
COMBS
ACLEN
GOULD
BOUND
BORROW
HISCOCKE
FLUELL
GOULD
HISCOCKE

Alvediston Baptisms

William
Francis
Rebecca
Edith
Adree
William
Henry
Francis
William
Richard
Katherin
Francis
John
Susan
John
Thomas
Marie
Robt
Alse
Henry
Joane
Anne
William
Sara
Richard
Anne
Thomas
Thomas
Thomas
Roger
Thomas
Simon
Simon
Mathew
Dorathy
William
Joane
Dorathy
Elizabeth
Thomas
Armanell
William
John
Elizabeth
Edmond
Stephen
Elizabeth
Fardinando
John
Agnes
Elizabeth
Richard
Mary
Agnes
William
Frances
Joane
Gabriell
John
Francis
Thomas
Nicholas
Dorathy
Roger
William
Luke
Avis
Joane
Joane
Thomas
Dorothy
Anne
Thomas
Mary
William
Rose
Mary
Fosene

Register 1052/13

s Simon

d David

d Thomas
s William
s John

s Thomas
s Simon

d Nicholas
s Thomas
s Thomas
d Thomas
d Richard
s Edward
d Thomas
s John, curate
s John

d Richard
s Simon

d Thomas
s David

d Nicholas
d John

s Thomas
d Richard
s Simon

s Tho

s Nicholas

s Richard

s Roger

s Tho, alias WHITE
s Tho, alias ATNOCK
s Tho

d Mary

s Thomas

d Simon

d Rich

d Tho

d George
s Henry

s Nicholas
d Thos

s George
s Stephen
d John

s Edward
s Richard
d Richard
d John

s Thos

d Steven
d Henry

s William
d George
d John

s Edward
s Richard
d William
s Thomas
s John

d George
s Thomas
s Richard
s Thomas
d William
d Steven
d George
s Richard
d Steven
d William, gent
s Thomas
d Allen

s John

d Steven
d William, gent
s George

10



1613 Nov 12
1613/4 Feb 2
1614 Oct 14
1614 Dec 30
1615 Aug 18
1615 Sep 2
1615 Dec 7
1616/7 Feb 14
1616/7 Mar 2
1617 May 18
1617/8 Jan 1
1617/8 Mar 14
1618 Apr 19
1619 Apr 18
1619 Jun 24
1619 Jul 23
1619 Aug 15
1620 Apr 17
1620/1 Jan 24
1621 Apr 12
1621 Nov 16
1621 Dec 22
1622 Apr 14
1622 May 22
1623 Mar 30
1623 Mar 30
1623 Apr 9
1623 Nov 9
1624 Sep 5
1624/5 Jan 4
1624/5 Mar 6
1625 Apr 24
1625 Jun 2
1626 Oct 4
1626/7 Feb 17
1626/7 Feb 19
1627 Nov 16
1628 Jul 15
1628 Sep 18
1628/9 Jan 23
1629 Aug 26
1629/0 Feb 30
1629/0 Mar 23
1630 Dec 13
1631 Jul 20
1631 Sep 10
1631/2 Feb 17
1632 Mar 29
1632 Oct 10
1632 Nov 1
1632 Dec 15
1633 May 8
1633 Nov 16
1633 Nov 23
1633 Dec 24
1633/4 Jan 22
1634 Jun 10
1634 Dec 31
1635 Apr 17
1635 Sep 14
1635 Sep 29
1635 Dec 8
1635/6 Jan 10
1635/6 Jan 31
1635/6 - -
1636 Oct 25
1636/7 Mar 19
1637 Jul 9
1637 Jul 9
1638 May 13
1638 May 13
1638 May 24
1638 Aug 1
1638 Aug 10
1639 Mar 25
1640 Jun 7
1640 Oct 4
1640 Oct 20

MORRIS
COMBS
HISCOCK
ASH
KING
GOULD
TOOMER
HISCOCK
GOULD
COMBS
TOOMER
KINGE
MORIS
HISCOCKE
MORIS
HISCOCKE
TOOMER
TOOMER
HISCOCKE
TOOMER
CROCKER
HISCOCKE
TOOMER
MORGAN
CROCKER
BANNISTER
GOULD
SKINNER
MORGAN
GOULD
CROCKER
TOOMER
GOULD
AUDLAM
BUNTER
CROCKER
POULDEN
TOOMER
TOOMER
COMBS
SKINNER
ACLEN
GOULD
MORRIS
KINGE
AUDLUM
SKINNER
MORGAN
NORIS
TOOMER
ACLEN
KING
AUDLAM
HISCOCKE
COMBS
HISCOCKE
EVANS
TOOMER
KINGE
CROCKER
SKINNER
ALLENS
GAWEN
COMBS
RAWLENS
TOOMER
ABBOTT
LONIE
KINGE
ACKLEN
SKINNER
COMBS
COX
COKES
FOYLE
KING
COMBS
GAWEN

Allis
Thomas
Thomas
Alexander
Luke
Averill
Nicholas
Robt
Elliner
Elizabeth
Richard
William
Joane
Foscu
Katherin
Alexander
Steven
Oliver
Giles
Jane
Elizabeth
Henry
Mary
Elinor
Batholomew
Edith
William
John
John
John
Thomas
Alexander
Lucia
John
Joane
George
Joane
George
George
Elizabeth
Steven
George
Edmund
George
Elizabeth
Anne
Mary
Elnor
Alse

Ann
Elizabeth
Mary
Robert
Joane
Katherin
Joane
Richard
Jane
Christian
Edward
Ralph
David
Thomas
Thomas
John
Sara
William
Sara
John
Richard
Anne
Dorathy
William
William
Mary
Francis
Richard
Catherine

Alvediston Baptisms

d Thomas

s Richard

s John

s Moses

s Richard

d William

s William

s John [or 1616/77]
d William, gent [or 1616/77]
d Richard

s John

s Richard

d Thomas

s George

d Thomas

s John

s William

s John

s George

d Alexander

d Edward

s George

d John

d Thomas

s Edward

d Henry

s William, gent

s John

s Thomas [BT Sep 3]
s William Esq, gent
s Edward

s Alexander

d William, gent

s Robert

s Edward

s Alexander

s George

d Roger

s John

s George

s William

s Thomas

d Tho

d Robert

d John

d Thomas

d William

d George

d George

d Thomas

s Robert [BT ADLAM]

d John [BT HISCOCKS]
d Roger [BT COOMES Katherine]

s Richard

d George

d Thos

s Edward

s John

s William

s William

s Roger

s Nicholas

d George

s William

d John & Jane [BT ...& Joane]
s Thomas & Alice
s Stephen

d John

d Roger

s Edward

s Edward [addewd later]
d Samuel

s Thomas

s Roger

d Thomas, of Norrington [out of order]
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Alvediston Baptisms

1641/2 Mar 11 TOOMER Mary d Robert
1642/2 Mar 13 PENNY Mary d Thomas
1642/3 Feb 12 TOPP Mary d Edmund Mr [in burials]
1643 Mar26  GOOLD Edmund s William Esq
1643 Aug 25 GAWEN Mary d William & Catheryne (out of order)
1645 Sep 29 CULLIFORD William s John
1646 Aug 16  FOYLE William s William
1646 Aug 26 ROGERS William s William
1646 Oct25  SMALL William s William
Entries in random order until around 1700
1646/7 Mar 21 RICKOTES Henry s John
1647 Jun 27  CULLIFORD Mary d John
1648 Jun 1 PENNY Mary d Thomas
1648 Jun 15 TOOMER Mary d John
1648/9 Feb1 HISOCK Anne d Robert
1648/9 Feb2 SMALE Mary d William
1649 May 23 DREW William s Benjamyn & Mary
1649 Jun 4 ADLAM John s John
1649 - 20 GAWEN Anne d John
1649 - - GAWEN - of Norrington, bur same month
1649/0 Feb 25 PENNY Elizabeth d Thomas & Avis
1650 Jun 5 CULLIFORD Margeret d John
1651 Mar 27  ADLAM Avis d Thomas
1651 Apr 2 HISCOTT Katheryn d Robert
1651 Apr 1 FOYLE John s William
1651 Oct 3 PENNY Avis d Thomas & Avis
1651/2 Jan 11 SANDER Francys d George
1651/2 Mar4 SMALE John s William
1651/2 Mar 10  YOUNGE Nicholas s Thomas
1652 Apr 6 HAYLOCK Alice d Stephen
1652 Jul 27 CULLIFORD Thomas s John & Elizabeth, born
1656 Mar 23 LONG Elizabeth d David & Francis, born
1658/9 Jan2 SMALL Francis s William & Joane, b Dec 30
1661 Jun 3 CROKER Catarn d Thomas & Christan
1663 Feb 3 ADELLAM Charles s John & Eideth, born
1666 Jun 3 CROKER Meulesoun d Thomas & Christon
1666 Sep 30 ADELLAM George s John & Eideth
1667/8 Feb 29 CROCKER Gerg s Thomas & Christon
1668/9 Jan 30 ADELLAM Mary d John & Eideth
1671/2Jan7 ADELLAM Ann d John & Eideth
1671/2 Feb 27 SMALL William s William jun & Kathren, first son
1672 May 5 HISCOCKE Jo s Jo & Joane [BT only?]
1672 May 27 FRY Sarah d Fra & Jane
1672 May 28 CROCKER Christian d Tho & Christan
1672 Jun 30 COMBES Rebeccah d Rich & Emme
1672 Aug 4 BARRETT Margarett d Thomas & Anne
1673 Jan 21 BARRET Rachel d Thomas & Anne
1673 Mar - KING Mary d Thomas & Alice
1673 Mar - SMALL Robert s William & Katherine
1674 Mar21 COMBES Samuel s Richard & Dianah
1674/5 Jan 21 BARRET Mary d Thomas & Anne
1674/5 Jan 26  TOOMER Mary d James & Mary
1675 Dec 21 BENNET Rebeccah d John & Alice
1675/6 Mar 15 FRY Francis s Mr Francis & Jane
1676 Mar 26  KING Elizabeth d Thomas & Alice
1676 Mar 27  SMALL Mary d William & Catharine or Katerine
1676 Aug 14 COMES Margaret d Samuell & Margaret, b Aug 9
1676 Dec 24 BARRET Mary d Thomas & Ann, born
1677 Apr 7 ADELLAM John s John & Ann, born
1677 Aug 25 BARRIT Ann d Thomas & Ann, born
1678 Mar 28  SMALL Mary d William & Catarine
1678 Sep 3 FRYE Ann d Francis & Jane,7th dau
1679 May 4 STAINER Henry s Henry & Charity
1679 Jul 26 CEREB John s Richard & Mary
1679/0 Feb2 BARRET Thomas s Thomas
1680 Apr 11 COMBES Thomas s Richard
1680 Sep 2 FRY Susanna d Francis & Jane, gent
1681 Mar 27  STAINER John s Henry & Charyty, or STAINANER
1681 Mar 30 YONG John s Nicolas & Margaret
1681 May 8 CHARRET Amy d Richard & Mary, b 21 Apr
1681 May 22  BISHOP John s John & Martha, clerk, b May 1
1681 Nov 27 ACKLAND Mary d John & Mary
1681/2 Feb 19 BARRETT Hugh s Thomas & Anne
1681/2 Mar 19 HISOCK Joane d John
1682 Apr 7 STEINER Mary d Richard & Mary
1682 Aug 21 CHARRITT Joane d John
1682/3 Feb 25 SMALL Joyce d Wm & Katherin
1682/3 Mar 1 FRY Thomas s Francis & Jane, gent,4th son, b 9 Feb
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Alvediston Baptisms

1683 May 10 MARTIN John s John & Francis
1683 Aug 19  STAINER Mary d Henry & Charity
1683 Nov 25 BARRET Jane d Thomas & Anne
1683 Dec 16 ACKLAND John s John & Mary
1683 Dec 27 TOOMER Thomas s Thomas & Anne
1683/4 Jan 10 TOOMER Mary d James & Honour
1684 Aug 26  FRY Frances d Francis & Jane, gent,9th dau, b 31 Jul
1684 Dec 7 HISCOCK Hannah d John & Joane
1685 Dec 6 BARRET Robert s Thos & Anne
1685/6 Jan 10 TOOMER Henry s Henry & Jane
1685/6 Jan 24 ACKLAN Anne d John & Mary
1691 Dec 25 LAWES Rebeck d William & Ann
1691/2 Jan 25 SMALL Meary d William & Martha
1692 Apr10  FRY Bete d William & Ann
1692 Dec 2 ADLAM Walter s Gorge & Charity
1695/6 Feb 28 HARVEY Alice d Jo [BT only]
1695/6 Mar 11 YOUNG Jane d John [BT only]
1696 Oct 4 MORRIS George s George [BT only]
1698 May 8 ADLEM William s Robert & Marget
1699 Dec 17 SMALL Martha d Wm & Martha
1699/0 Mar 10 LAWES Elizabeth d William & Ann
1700 May 12 YOUNG Meary d John & Meary
1701 Sep 24 LAWES Richard s William & Ann
1702 Apr15  HASCULL Joyc d Robert & Joyc
1702 Sep 27 HARNE Henry s Jhen & Eles
1702 Sep 27 YOUNG Christin d John & Meary
1702 Sep 27 YOUNG Bety d John & Meary
1702 Nov 9 MILES William s Henery & Christin
1703 Jul 4 SMALL John s William & Martha
1704/5 Jan 16 MILS Meary d Henery & Christin
1707 Jun 14  BURTON Jams s Jams & Elizabeth, born
1708 Jul 11 WAG Richard s Richard & Ann
1708 Jul 11 WAG Thomas s Richard & Ann
1708 Sep 26 HECKS Joane d Jhon & Penellophe
1709 Apr 3 BURTON Els d Jams & Elizabeth, b Mar 22
1709/0 Jan 23 FAR William s Gorg & Jon
1709/0 Jan 23 MILLS Gorg s Henry & Christon
1709/0 Mar 9 JONSON Ann d John, b 7 Mar
1710 Apr17  WHIT Harre s William & Ruth, b Mar 22
1711 Mar27 FAR George s Gorg & Jonn
1711 Apr30  BENNAT Betty d William & Eles, b Apr 20 [BT BENNET]
1711/2 Feb 28 CHARITT John s John & Elner, b Jan 25
1711/2 Mar 21 COMBS Richard s Thomas & Elezbath
1712 Apr 6 JUP Ruth d John
1712 Apr27  LUTER Thomas s Thomas
1712 May 26 LEAN Ann d John [Reqg]
1712 May 26 LANE Ann d John [BT]
1712 Jun 9 BENNET Rebecka d William & Eals [BT 1711]
1712 Sep 21  MILLS Betty d Henery & Christen
1712 Sep 21 ANSTY John s Thomas & Alner
1712 Nov23 CHUBB John s Thomas

Register 1052/13a
1713 May 10 SMALL Joyce d William
1713 Jun 4 FRY John s Mr John
1713 Sep 20 CHARET Honour d John
1713/4 Jan 10 JAY Marthew s Mathew & Meary
1714 May 9 NEWMAN John s William
1714 May 17 BURTON Jane d James
1714 Jul 18 ALEXANDER Elisabeth d Benjamin
1714 Oct 10  SKINNER Mary d John
1714 Dec 12 LUTER John s Thomas
1714/5 Jan 16 JUPE John s John
1715 Aug 14 BENNET Mary d William
1715 Aug 28  JAY John s Matthew
1715 Oct 9 GREEN Hannah d James
1715 Nov 6 INGRAM Alice d William
1715/6 Feb 12 YOUNG Bathsheba d John
1715/6 Feb 19 CHARET Richard s John
1716 Jun24  HUSSEY William Thomas s Willm, captain
1716 Sep 9 SMALL Richard s William
1716 Oct 3 ALEXANDER Mary d Benjamin
1716 Nov 25  JAY Henry s Matthew
1716/7 Feb 17 NEWMAN Mary d William
1716/7 Mar 10 JUP Sarah d John
1716/7 Mar 10 LUTTAR Jane d Thomas
1717 Sep 29 INGRAM Anne d William
1717 Dec 8 BENNET William s William
1717/8 Jan 10 ISAAC Sarah d Henry
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1717/8 Mar 2
1718 Apr 27
1718 Oct 27
1718/9 Jan 24
1718/9 Jan 30
1718/9 Feb 8
1718/9 Mar 1
1719 Mar 25
1719 Jul 12
1719 Oct 16
1719 Nov 4
1719 Dec 26
1719/0 Feb 21
1719/0 Mar 6
1720 Apr 1
1720 May 15
1720 Aug 21
1720 Dec 23
1721 Apr 9
1721 May 19
1721 Sep 17
1721 Nov 8
1722 Apr 24
1722 May 6
1722 Jun 3
1722 Oct 6
1722 Oct 20
1722 Dec 2
1722 Dec 23
1722 Dec 27
1722/3 Feb 10
1722/3 Feb 24
1723 Apr 4
1723 Jun 16
1723 Jun 23
1723 Nov 28
1724 May 28
1724 May 28
1724 Aug 16
1724 Sep 8
1724 Sep 8
1724 Sep 15
1724 Oct 2
1724 Nov 15
1724 Dec 31
1724/5 Jan 31
1725 Apr 10
1725 Apr 11
1725 Jul 4
1725 Oct 31
1725/6 Mar 6
1725/6 Mar 16
1726 Sep 11
1726 Sep 30
1726 Nov 20
1727 Apr 28
1727 Aug 6
1727 Oct 15
1727/8 Jan 9
1727/8 Jan 9
1727/8 Jan 28
1728 Jun 23
1728 Jul 7
1728 Sep 12
1728/0 Jan 1
1728/9 Jan 1
1729 May 17
1729 May 17
1729 Jun 8
1729 Dec 26
1729/0 Jan 4
1729/0 Jan 11
1729/0 Mar 15
1730 Jul 5
1730 Jul 19
1730 Sep 25
1730 Dec 13
1730/1 Jan 31

FOX

JAY
SMALL
CHARRITT
COMBS
BARBER
LUTER
LAWS
STAINER
JUP
ISAAC
JAY
INGRAM
COX

FOX
BENNET
WILSON
HAYWARD
CHARRITT
LAWES
LUTER
CLOUTER
ISAAC
STAINER
JAY
HISCOCK
HAYWARD
SKINNER
JOHNSON
YOUNG
LAWS
BENNET
ROBERTS
INGRAM
WRITT
COKER
HAYWARD
HAYWARD
ADLAM
ISAAC
WRIGHT
LEWTER
CHARITT
TOOMER
BEST
ROBERTS
LAWS
YOUNG
CARPENTER
TOPP
TOOMER
ISAAC
TOOMER
ADLAM
SMALL
LAWS
BEST
STAINER
TOOMER
LEWTER
SMITH
CARPENTER
ADLAM
BEST
ISAAC
TOOMER
MARTIN
HISCOCK
SMALL
BEST
TOOMER
SMALL
STAINER
BEST
SMALL
LAWS
ADLAM
LANGMAN

Hannah/Ann
William
Anne
Henry
John
Randolph
William
Elisabeth
Mary
Esther
Henry
Joyce
William
Charity
Elisabeth
Grace
Thomas
Richard
Sarah
John
Mary
Jane
William
Elizabeth
Alice
Mary
William
Jonah
John
Joseph
Anne
John
Elisabeth
Anne
John
William
Elisabeth
Anne
George
John
William
Sarah
John
Elisabeth
John
Elisabeth
Susanna
John
Thomas
John
Philip
John
John
Sarah
John
William
Anne
John
Elisabeth
Elisabeth
George
Mary
John
William
Mary
Joyce
Mary
Jane
William
Richard
John
Sarah
William
William
Matthew
Thomas
Elisabeth
John

Alvediston Baptisms

d Thomas

s Matthew

d William

s John

s Thomas

s Joyce

s Thomas

d John

d John

d John

s Henry

d Matthew

s William

d William

d Thomas

d William

s Thomas

s Richard

d John

s John

d Thomas

d Elisabeth [BT CLOWTER]
s Henry

d Thomas

d Matthew

d John

s Richard

s John

s John

s William

d John

s William

d Richard

d William

s John

s William

d Richard

d Richard

s Walter

s Henry [Reg only]
s John [BT only]
d Thomas [BT Sep 13]
s John

d Thomas

s John

d Richard

d Mr John

s William

s Benjamin & Mary
s John & Barbara

s Thomas & Anne [BT TOMER]

s Henry & Martha

s Richard & Catharine
d Walter & Elisabeth
s John & Mary

s Mr.John

d John & Anne

s John & Elisabeth

d Thomas & Anne [BT TOMER]

d Thomas & Jane [BT Anne]
s William & Elisabeth
d Benjamin & Mary

s Walter & Elisabeth

s Henry & Rebecka

d Henry & Martha

d Richard & Catharine
d William & Mary

d John & Mary

s John & Mary

s Henry & Rebecca
bbd Anne

d Robert & Eisabeth
bbs Mellisind

s John & Anne

s John & Mary

s Mr.Henry & Cathrine
d Walter & Elisabeth

s John & Frances
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1731 May 9
1731 May 30
1731 Nov 21
1731 Nov 21
1731/2 Jan 2
1731/2 Jan 9
1732 Sep 17
1732 Oct 1
1732 Dec 31
1732/3 Feb 4
1732/3 Feb 25
1733 Jun 24
1733 Jul 3
1734 Apr7
1734 Apr 21
1734/5 Jan 26
1734/5 Feb 16
1734/5 Mar 23
1735 May 23
1735 Aug 17
1735 Nov 23
1735 Dec 7
1735 Dec 28
1735/6 Feb 8
1735/6 Mar 14
1736 May 23
1736 Dec 5
1737 Apr 12
1737 Jul 7
1737 Nov 25
1737 Nov 30
1737/8 Feb 14
1738 May 27
1738/9 Mar 15
1739 Mar 30
1739 Mar 30
1740 May 23
1740 Jul 13
1740 Jul 16
1740 Sep 18
1741 Apr 26
1741 Jul 4
1741/2 Jan 10
1742 Sep 26
1742 Dec 19
1742/3 Jan 30
1742/3 Jan 7
1743 Jul 20
1744 Nov 25
1744 Dec 2
1744/5 Jan 20
1744/5 Mar 10
1745 Dec 28
1745 Dec 28
1745/6 Jan 14
1745/6 Jan 20
1746 Apr7
1746 Apr 28
1746 Aug 24
1746 Sep 21
1746 Dec 21
1746/7 Jan 11
1746/7 Mar 15
1747 Jun 21
1747 Jul 19
1747 Nov 15
1747/8 Jan 17
1748 Apr 10
1748 Aug 28
1748 Nov 27
1748/9 Feb 27
1748/9 Mar 13
1749 Jul 30
1749 Sep 27
1749 Dec 31
1750 Apr 8
1750 Jul 22
1750/1 Feb 11

BEST
SMALL
SMALL
CARPENTER
TOOMER
ROGERS
LONGMAN
SMALL
HISCOCK
ADLAM
AXFORD
READ
ISAAC
TOOMER
ROBERTS
READ
LONGMAN
BEST
WAGG
ADLAM
SMALL
FOOT
AXFORD
BEST
READ
WAGG
DYER
HISCOCK
READ
JAY
LONGMAN
POOR
WAGG
TOOMER
AXFORD
ROBERTS
WAGG
SMALL
ADLAM
FOOT
COMBS
NEWMAN
DYER
TOOMER
HARDIMAN
SMALL
ROBERTS
STURGES
BEST
MILES
HARDIMAN
READ
WAG
WAG
SMALL
NEWMAN
ROBERTS
DYER
POOR
READ
LEVER
BAILY
BENNET
LUTER
STURGESS
TOOMER
BEST
BEST
TOOMER
STURGES
BAILY
BENNET
STURGESS
LUTER
MUNDY
READ
TOOMER
SCOTT

William
William
Elisabeth
Grace
William
Richard
Mary
Mary
John
Mary
John
Mary
Sarah
Catharine
James
William
William
Thomas
Mary
Charles
Bennet
Henry
Richard
Mary
Joseph
Mary
Mary
William
Susanna
John
Elisabeth
Jenny
John
Benjamin
Edmund
Anne
John
Robert
Walter
Mary
Betty
Henry
William
Mary
Mary
Mary
Elisabeth
Mary
John
Anne
Anne
Martha
Edward
Arthur
Thomas
Richard
Isaac
George
William
Joseph
Susanna
Walter
William
Mary
John
Joseph
Thomas
Edward
Anne
Henry
Anne
John
Elisabeth
John
Elisabeth
George
Reuben
Thomas

Alvediston Baptisms

s Henry & Rebecca

s William & Mary

d Robert & Elisabeth
d Benjamin & Mary

s Richard & Catharine
s Richard & Anne

d John & Frances

d John & Mary

s John & Mary

d Walter & Elisabeth
s John & Susanna

d Jasper & Mary

d Henry & Martha

d Richard & Catharine
s Richard & Anne

s Nicolas & Rebecca
s John & Frances

s Henry & Rebecca

d Thomas & Mary

s Walter & Elisabeth
s Robert & Elisabeth
s Henry & Mary

s John & Susanna

d John & Anne

s Nicolas & Rebecca
d Thomas & Mary

d William & Mary

s John & Mary

d Thomas & Rebecca
s Matthias & Elisabeth
d John & Frances

d Thomas & Anne

s Thomas & Mary

s Richard

s John & Susanna

d Richard & Anne

s Thomas & Mary

s Robert & Elisabeth
s Walter & Elisabeth
d Henry & Mary

d Richard & Elisabeth
s William & Mary

s William & Mary

d Thomas & Charity [BT 15 Nov]

d William & Avarina
d Richard & Anne

d Richd [BT only]
bbd Mary [BT only]
bbs Edith

bbd

d William & Averina
d Nicolas & Rebecca
s Thomas & Mary

s Thomas & Mary

s Richard & Anne

s William & Mary

s Richard & Anne

s William & Mary

s Thomas & Anne

s Nicolas & Rebecca
bbd Elizabeth

s Walter & Anne

s William & Mary

d William & Mary

s John & Sarah

s Richard & Anne

s Anne

s John & Mary

d Thomas & Charity
s Mary

d Walter & Anne

s William & Mary

d John & Sarah

s John & Anne

d William & Amy

s Nicolas & Rebecca
s Richard & Anne

s Thomas & Hannah
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1750/1 Feb 17 HARDIMAN
1750/1 Mar 20 LEUTER

1751 Apr 21
1751 May 26
1751 Jun 2
1752 Mar 15
1752 Mar 22
1752 May 3
1753 Aug 19
1753 Sep 2
1753 Dec 30
1754 Jan 27
1754 Feb 17
1754 Apr 21
1754 Jun 2
1754 Jun 30
1755 Feb 3
1755 Aug 17
1755 Oct 5
1755 Oct 26
1756 Jan 18
1756 Mar 28
1756 Apr 25
1756 Sep 12
1756 Oct 10
1757 Jan 9
1757 Mar 27
1757 Mar 27
1757 Nov 6
1757 Dec 4
1757 Dec 18
1758 Jan 8
1758 Mar 12
1758 Mar 12
1758 Mar 19
1758 Oct 15
1758 Dec 10
1759 May 13
1759 Jul 15
1762 Oct 3
1762 Oct 27
1762 Oct 31
1763 May 8
1763 May 12
1763 Sep 25
1763 Sep 25
1763 Oct 16

1783 Sep 9
1783 Sep 10
1783 Oct 25
1784 Apr 4
1784 May 2
1784 May 30
1784 Aug 8
1784 Nov 7
1784 Nov 14
1785 Apr 17
1785 Jul 17
1785 Sep 11
1785 Sep 11
1785 Oct 2
1785 Dec 11
1786 Mar 12
1786 Mar 26
1786 Apr 2
1786 Nov 10
1786 Nov 26
1786 Dec 10
1787 Apr 1
1787 Apr 8
1787 Nov 27
1787 Dec 30
1787 Dec 30
1787 Dec 31
1788 Mar 9
1788 Mar 30
1788 May 4

BENNET
BAYLY
BARTLET
TOOMER
READ
DIBBEN
BAYLY
TOOMER
STURGES
COMBES
JOHNSON
STURGES
SMALL
BOWLES
TURNER
TOPP
TOOMER
DIBBEN
MARTIN
LUTER
DYER
TURNER
BAILY
MARTIN
STURGES
TOP
TURNER
ISAAC
BEST
SMALL
BOWLES
DIBBEN
GEAR
MARTIN
LONGMAN
SMALL
WARDNER
ROBERTS
CARPENTER
STURGES
ADLAM
YOUNG
JAY
HULET
DAY

TROWBRIDGE
SPEAR
INGRAM
GUMBLETON
STEVINS
MARTEN
HARDIMAN
FARR
CURTOISE
ROWDEN
RAKINGS
STRANGEMAN
LUTER
RANDAL
RANDOL
JENKINS
WEEKS
INGRAM
DEBWIN
MARTON
KING

LUTER
BRADLY
FARR

GRAY
BURTON
ROWDEN
FLACHER
ROBERTS
YATTS

Alvediston Baptisms

James
William
Alice
Betty
Charles
Thomas
John
Jane
Martha
Robert
Jenny
Sarah
John
Sarah
Henry
Anne
Mary
John
George
Robert
Samuel
Jane
Alice
Ann
Sarah
William
James
Sarah
Ann
John
Benjamin
John
William
Elizabeth
James
Esther/Hester
Robert
Elizabeth
Thomas
Ann
Rebecca
Rebecca
Maria
Grace
Ann
Sarah
James

John
Thos Wardener
Levy
Mary
Wm
George
Wm
Wm
Wm
Mary
John
Wm
Eliz
George
James
William
James
Love
Elizabth
Pheby
Betty
Temperance
Jacob
Thomas
Lucy
William
Mariah
William
Mary
Jacob

s William & Avarina
s William & Mary

d William & Mary

d Walter & Ann

s Charles & Sarah

s Thomas & Charity
s Nicholas & Rebecca
d Robert & Jane

d Walter & Ann [BT BAILY]
s Richard & Ann

bbd Mary

d Richard & Jane

s John & Elizabeth

d John & Sarah

bbs Mary

d William & Elizabeth
d John & Mary

s John & Mary

s Thomas & Charity
s Robert & Jane

s Ann

d William & Mary

d William & Mary

d John & Mary

d Walter & Ann

s Joseph & Mary

s John & Sarah

d John & Mary

d John & Mary

s William & Mary
bbs Ann

s Matthew & Ann

s William & Elizabeth
d Robert & Jane

s William & Mary

d Joseph & Mary

s John & Charity

d Bennet & Mary

s Thomas & Sarah

d Richard & Elizabeth
d Thomas & Hannah
d John & Sarah

d Charles & Mary

d George & Grace

d John & Mary

d Thos & Jane

s James & Sarah

Register 1052/14

bbs Mary [BT Nov]

s Wm & Mary [BT Wardner Oct 25]
s Henry & Ann

d Henry & Mary [BT Apr 24]
s Wm & Mary

s William & Mary

s James & Sarah

s George & Mary

s Paul & Mary

bbd Alice

s James & Jane

s Thos & Jane

d Wm & Ann

s George & Mary

s Peter & Elizabeth

s Henry & Betty

s John & Ann

d Henry & Ann

d Robert & Mary

d William & Mary

d William & Love

d William & Ann

s Thos & Mary [BT BRADLEY]
s George & Mary

d David & Sarah

bbs Sarah

d Joel & Anne

s William & Eliz

d Josse & Susan

s William & Ruth [BT YATES]
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Alvediston Baptisms

1788 May 11  RACONS James s James & Jane

1789 Apr23  BARBER Anna Mariah d George & Sarah
1789 Sep 13 BRADLEY George s Thomas & Mary, pauper
1789 Sep 20 MARTEN James s Wm & Mary [BT MARTIN]
1789 Oct 11 BURTEN Mary bbd Sarah

1789 Oct25 THICK Jane d Joseph & Mary
1790 Mar 21  DIBOND Dinah d Robert & Mary, pauper
1790 Apr18  FARR George s George & Mary
1790 May 2 FLETCHER Isaac s Wm & Elizabeth
1790 Jun20 ROBERTS Hariett d Jesse & Susannah, pauper
1790 Jul 11 FORD Mary d John & Martha
1790 Sep 5 HISCOCK Hannah bbd Mary, pauper
1790 Sep 19  KING Betty d William & Love, pauper
1790 Oct 3 RACKINS Ann d James & Jane, pauper
1791 Jan 9 MITCHELL Sarah d Richard & Elizabeth
1791 Mar 6 LUTER William s William & Ann

1791 Jul 3 CURTIS John s Paul & Mary

1791 Jul 17 JOHNSON James s John & Mary

1791 Sep 4 SMITH John s Francis & Virtue
1792 Jan 22  FLATCHER James s Wm & Elizabeth
1792 May 20  SIMES Charlotte d Thos & Hannah [BT SIMS]
1792 Aug 26  SMITH Elizabeth d Francis & Virtue
1792 Oct 7 TOMSON Amelia d James & Sara

1792 Oct 21 STRANGEMEN James s Thos & Jean Jane
1792 Dec 23  KING William s Wm & Love

1793 Mar 31 FORD Elizabeth d John & Martha
1793 Apr14  FAR Daniel s Geo & Mary

1792 Jun 23  GRAY Gean d Thomas & Grace
1792 Sep 3 ADLEM Mary d Charles & Jane
1794 Feb 2 BRADLY John s Thomas & Mary
1794 Mar 9 BURTON Samuel s David & Pricilla
1794 Jun 1 LUTER Love d William & Ann

1794 Jun 1 LUTER Unity d William & Ann

1794 Aug 17 CURTES James s Paul & Mary

1794 Aug 31 SMITH William s Francis & Virtue
1794 - - ADLEM Ann d Charles & Jane
1794 Dec 7 FLETCHER Elizabeth d William & Elizabeth
1795 Mar 22  GRAY Sarah d Thomas & Grace
1795 Mar29  KING Susannah d William & Love
1795 Apr 5 RIXSON James s William & Sarah
1795 May 17 THORN Ann d Edward & Elizabeth
1796 Apr 2 SMITH Ally d Frances & Virtue
1796 Apr 3 LUTTER John s Wm & Ann

1796 May 15 MASTERS Dove d Thos & Mary

1796 Sep 25 BRADLEY Elizth d Tho & Marey

1796 Oct 9 ROBERTS Sarah d Jasah & Susannah
1796 Nov 13  DIBBEN James s Robert & Mary
1796 Dec 4 ADLEM William s Charles & Jane
1797 Feb 5 FLACHER William s Wm & Elizth

1797 Feb 5 BRADLEY William s Wm & Jane

1797 Feb 5 CURTES Mary d Paul & Mary

1797 May 14  KING Mary d William & Love
1797 May 14 TURNER George s Benjamin & Martha
1797 May 28 EYRES Mary d George & Ann
1797 Sep 10  HAWKINS Elizabeth d James & Jane
1797 Sep 10  HAWKINS George s James & Jane

1797 Oct22  GRAY Mary d Thomas & Grace
1798 Apr 1 LANGFORD Mary Ann d Hand

1798 May 13  ADLAM Mary Ann d Charles & Mary
1798 Aug 5 SMITH Eve d Francis & Virtue
1798 Sep 16  DIBBEN John s Robert & Mary
1798 Oct 7 TURNER Diana d Benjn & Martha
1798 Nov 17  KIMBER James s John & Frances
1798 Dec 2 ROSE Maria d Judith

1798 Dec 23 THORN Thos s Edward & Elizabth
1799 Jan 13  BRADLEY Ann d Wm & Jane

1799 Feb 17  YOUNG Mary Ann d Josh & Mary

1799 Jul 14 NEWMAN Maria d Sarah

1799 Sep 15 ADLAM George s Charles & Jane
1799 Oct27  WEEKS Emma d John & Ann

1799 Dec 15 ABRAHAM Rachel d Wm & Sarah

1800 Feb 2 COOMBS Mary d John & Ann

1800 Jul 6 YOUNG Sarah d Jos & Mary

1800 Aug 3 PARHAM Joseph s Jos & Sarah

1800 Sep 7 MATHEWS Love d Hannah

1800 Sep 21 MARTIN Thomas s Jos & Jane

1801 Aug 30 TURNER Richard s Benj & Martha

1802 Jan 17 BRADLY Maria d Wm & Jane
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Alvediston Baptisms

1802 Jul 11 ADLEM Lydia d Charles & Jane

1802 Aug 22 MARTIN Henry s Joseph & Jane

1802 Dec 5 YOUNG Sarah d Thos & Honor

1803 Jan 2 PARHAM James s Joseph & Sarah

1803 Apr 18  KIMBER John s John & Frances

1803 Jul 13 BOWLLES Eliz d James & Martha

1803 Jul 13 BURT Lydia d Thos & Sarah

1803 Oct 2 GRAY Jane d Thos & Jane

1803 Oct 2 GRAY Thos s Thos & Grace

1803 Oct30 MAIDMENT Mary d James & Jane

1803 Dec 11 KIMBER Ann d John & Francis

1803 Dec 18 COOMBES John s John & Ann

1804 Feb 18  ADLEM John s Chas & Jane

1804 Mar 11 PENNY John s Robt & Ann

1804 Apr29  BRADLY Fanny d Wm & Jane

1804 Jun 10  HILLIER Charles s Able & Mary

1804 Aug 12 TURNER George s Benjamin & Martha

1805 Jan 27 MARTIN Moses s Joseph & Jane

1805Jan 27 BUTT Mary Ann d Stephen & Betty

1805 Mar 24  WHATLY Lezia d Wm & Leah

1805 Jun 16 WHITFIELD Leah d Martha

1805 Jul 7 BOWLLES Martha d James & Martha

1805 Jul 14 MAIDMENT Elizabeth d James & Jane

1806 Apr 6 YOUNG Ann d Thos & Ann

1806 Apr 6 ADLEM Fanny d Chas & Jane

1806 Aug 24 MOXAM Ann d George & Mary

1806 Sep 28 HARDYMAN Henry s Wm & Mary Ann

1806 Dec 14 GRAY Willm s Thos & Grace

1806 Dec 28 TURNER Benjamin s Benj & Martha

1806 Dec 30 RIXEN Thos s Wm & Sarah

1806 Dec 30 RIXEN Elizabeth d Wm & Sarah

1806 Dec 30 RIXEN Sarah d Wm & Sarah

1807 Apr 19  BRADLY Thos s Wm & Jane

1807 Jun 7 COOMBES Hannah d John & Ann

1807 Nov29 LUTHER Elias s Thomas & Elizabeth (see 1813)

1807 Dec 26 BRADLY John s Charles & Mary

1807 Dec 28 BOWLLES Martha d James & Martha

1808 Feb 21 MARTIN Elizabeth d Wm & Elizabeth

1808 Aug 20 KINGEMAN Elizabeth d Wm & Elizabeth (see 1812)

1809 Mar 11 MUSSEL Sarah d John & Ann

1809 Jul 16 BAKER Mary Ann d Thos & Elizabeth

1809 Sep 3 TURNER Mary d Benj & Martha

1809 Nov 11 BRADLY Elizabeth d Willm & Jane

1809 Dec 24 HARDYMAN Hannah d Willm & Mary Ann

1809 Dec 24 ADLEM James s Charles & Jane

1810 Apr 7 MARTIN Aaron s Joseph & Jane

1810 Apr22  STINGEMAN Martha d Thos & Elizabeth

1810 Apr22  YOUNG Ann d Joseph & Mary

1810 Jul 29 DIBBEN Ann bbd Dinah

1810 Nov25 BRACHER Sabina Jane d Willm & Jane

1810 Dec 23 LUTHER Thos s Thos & Elizabeth

1811 Jun30 COOMBES Ann d John & Ann

1811 Jul 28 BURTON Hannah d John & Ann

1811 Aug 4 BOLTON Willm s John & Mary

1811 Dec 25 HARDIMAN Eliza d Wm & Mary Ann

1812 Feb 9 GRAY John bbs Martha

1812 Mar26 WEEKS Gray s James & Sarah

1812 Apr19  BRADLY Jacob s Wm & Jane

1812 Jun 28  KINGEMAN Wm s Willm & Eliz

1812 Sep 27 WATTS James bbs Elizabeth

1812 Dec 6 ROBERTS Ann bbd Harriet

1812 Dec 21 BRACHER William George s William & Jane, priv bap Shipton, Hants Nov 29 1807

1812 Dec 21 BRACHER Louisa Ann d William & Jane, priv bap Dec 17 1808 [BT]

1812 Dec 21 BRACHER Sabina Jane d William & Jane, priv bap Dec 17 1808 [BT]
Register 1052/51

1813 Jan 3 THORN Charlotte d William & Mary

1813 Apr 4 READ James s Joseph & Elizabeth

1813 May 9 BURTON Mary d William & Mary [BT Nov]

1813 May 9 DOWN William s William & Mary [BT Nov]

1813 May 9 JENKINS William Thomas s William & Marth [BT Nov]

1813Jun 13 LUTHER Elizabeth d Thomas & Elizabeth

1813 Nov 13 COOMBES Elizabeth d John & Ann, lab

1814 Nov 13  RAWKINS Sarah d John & Elizabeth, lab

1814 Nov 27 LETHER Mary Ann d Thos & Elizabeth, lab

1815Jan 19 READ Elizabeth d Joseph & Elizabeth, lab

1815Feb 19 BUTT James s Timothy & Elizabeth, lab

1815 Feb 19  HILLIER William s William & Hannah, lab

1815 Feb 19 WEEKS Mary d William & Elizabeth, lab [BT Wm & Mary]
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1815 May 14
1815 May 21
1815 Jun 25
1815 Sep 3
1815 Nov 23
1815 Dec 8
1815 Dec 8
1815 Dec 24
1816 Apr 7
1816 Jul 14
1817 Mar 16
1817 Apr 6
1817 May 25
1817 May 25
1817 May 25
1817 Jun 9
1817 Aug 19
1817 Oct 12
1817 Nov 23
1817 Nov 30
1818 Jan 14
1818 May 31
1818 Jul 26
1818 Jul 26
1818 Aug 4
1818 Sep 4
1818 Dec 13
1818 Dec 13
1819 May 16
1819 Aug 1
1819 Nov 14
1820 Jul 23
1820 Aug 6
1820 Sep 17
1820 Sep 17
1821 Jan 21
1821 Jan 21
1821 Feb 11
1821 Feb 11
1821 Feb 17
1821 Jul 1
1821 Aug 5
1821 Aug 5
1821 Sep 23
1821 Dec 23
1822 Mar 10
1822 Apr 21
1823 Jan 26
1823 Feb 16
1823 Mar 16
1823 Jun 29
1823 Jul 29
1823 Sep 15
1823 Nov 16
1823 Nov 23
1823 Dec 21
1824 Jun 20
1824 Jul 4
1824 Jul 4
1824 Oct 10
1824 Oct 17
1824 Nov 22
1825 Apr 17
1825 Apr 17
1825 Jun 12
1825 Jul 3
1826 Feb 12
1826 Feb 15
1826 Apr 2
1826 May 14
1826 May 21
1826 Dec 10
1826 Dec 24
1827 Mar 25
1827 Apr 13
1827 Nov 1
1827 Nov 4
1828 Mar 16

KING
JENKINS
RAWKINS
DOWN
KING
STINGEMAN
BRADLY
JOLLIFE
WANT
WHITE
BUTT
WEEKS
WRIGHT
PARSONS
MOLD
BRADLY
KIMBER
READ
ROBERTS
HAWKINS
STINGEMERE
JENKINS
MOXSAM
MULLENS
ROBERTS
PARSONS
WICKS
WRIGHT
FERRETT
WEEKS
WHITE
WANT
GOFF
COOMBS
LUCAS
WRIGHT
BAKER
LODAR
MOXOM
LUTER
FORD
POLE
STINGEMAN
MULLINS
WEEKS
JENKINS
WHITE
SHEPHERD
LUTER
SELWARD
GOUGH
YOUNG
WELD
LODAR
STANLY
HAWKINS
ROBERTS
ADLAM
ADLAM
HEAD
WRIGHT
ROGERS
LUTER
YOUNG
SELWARD
WADLEY
STANLY
ROGERS
GULLIVER
GOUGH
BRADLEY
YOUNG
WRIGHT
PENNY
KIMBER
ROGERS
LUTER
WHITE

Alvediston Baptisms

Susannah
Jane
William
James
Robert
Sarah
Mary
James
Mary
John
John
William
John
William
John
Charlotte
Martha
Joseph
William
Martha
James
Henry
Sarah Ann
John
Thomas
Joseph
Elizabeth
Alfred
Ann
Elizabeth
George
George
Joseph
Louisa
Mary
Morgan
Caroline
Frederic
James Maidment
William
Elizabeth
William
Anne
William
Sarah
James Henry
William
Ann Weeks
Henry
Mary
George
Ann
Joseph Corbins

Frederick Thomas

Henry
John
Ann
William
Prudence
John
Augustine
John
Isaac
Elizabeth
Jane
Robert
Hannah
Walter Goddard
Sarah
John
Fanny
George
Ann
Jesse
James
Mary
Samuel
Elizabeth

d Williams & Mary, lab

d William & Martha, carpenter
s James & Sarah, lab

s William & Mary, lab

s William & Mary, lab

d William & Elizabeth, lab

d William & Jane, lab [BT BRADLEY]
s William & Elizabeth, lab

d William & Elizabeth, lab

s James & Ann, lab

s Timothy & Elizabeth, lab

s James & Sarah, lab

s John & Ann, yeo

s William & Barbara, lab

s Samuel & Harriot, lab

d William & Jane, lab

d John & Fanny, lab

s Joseph & Elizabeth, lab

s Sarah

d John & Elizabeth, lab

s William & Elizabeth, lab

s William & Martha, lab

d William & Ann, lab

s William & Sarah, lab

s Harriet

s William & Barbara, lab

d George & Ann, of Broad Chalk
s John & Ann, farmer

d Ishmael & Jane, lab

d James & Sarah, lab

s James & Ann, lab

s William & Elizabeth, shepherd
s George & Mary, lab

d John & Ann, lab

d George & Jane, carter [corrected from Jane]
s John & Ann, farmer

d William & Edith, carter

s John & Sarah, lab

s William & Ann, lab

s John & Sarah, lab

d Charles & Hannah, dairyman
s Henry & Mary, lab

d William & Elizabeth, lab

s William & Sarah

d James & Sarah

s William & Martha, carpenter
s James & Ann, lab

d Elias & Emma

s John & Sarah

d Thomas & Maria, lab [BT SELLWARD]
s George & Mary, lab

d George & Mary, blacksmith

s Joseph & Elizth Eleanor, clerk in orders, from Berwick St.John

s John & Sarah, lab

s George & Mary

bbs Elizabeth

bbd Sarah

s George & Martha, lab

d George & Martha, lab

s George & Allice

d John & Ann, farmer

s Joseph Walter Goddard & Mary, gent
s John & Sarah, lab

d George & Mary, blacksmith

d Thomas & Maria, lab [BT SELLWARD)]
s William & Leah, lab

d George & Mary, lab [BT STANLEY]

s Joseph Walter Goddard & Mary, gent
d Joseph & Mary, lab

s George & Mary, lab

d William & Mary, lab

s George & Mary, blacksmith

d John & Ann, farmer

s James & Mary Ann, lab, of Broad Chalk
s John & Sarah, lab

d Joseph Walter Goddard & Mary, gent
s John & Sarah, lab

d James & Ann, lab
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1828 Mar 23
1828 Apr 6
1828 Oct 26
1828 Nov 8
1828 Nov 9
1828 Dec 20
1829 Jun 14
1829 Jul 27
1830 Apr 11
1830 May 16
1830 May 16
1830 Jul 4
1830 Jul 18
1830 Aug 8
1830 Sep 19
1830 Nov 7
1830 Nov 14
1831 Mar 27
1831 Jul 17
1831 Jul 17
1831 Aug 28
1831 Oct 5
1832 Jan 21
1832 Mar 5
1832 Apr 1
1832 May 24
1832 Jun 17
1832 Jul 22
1832 Aug 19
1832 Oct 30
1832 Dec 16
1832 Dec 23
1833 Jan 27
1833 Mar 1
1833 Mar 5
1833 Jun 13
1833 Jun 16
1833 Sep 1
1833 Dec 29
1834 Jan 4
1834 May 14
1834 Jun 29
1834 Jul 6
1834 Jul 13
1835 Feb 8
1835 Feb 15
1835 Mar 8
1835 Apr 10
1835 Apr 14
1835 Jul 10
1835 Aug 9
1835 Nov 26
1836 Feb 7
1836 Apr 16
1836 Apr 16
1836 Jun 5
1836 Sep 2
1836 Sep 5
1837 Jan 28
1837 Feb 26
1837 Mar 5
1837 Jun 4
1837 Aug 1

BRADLEY
SELWOOD
POPLE
GULLIVER
ROGERS
WRIGHT
LUDER
GOFF
BRADLEY
ROGERS
WHITE
KING
SELWOOD
YOUNG
SMITH
POLE
WHITE
WRIGHT
GOUGH
COOMBS
LUTER
KIMBER
BRADLEY
POLE
POLE
KERLY
THICK
ROGERS
KING
YOUNG
KELLY
WHITE
BRADLEY
ADLAM
WHITE
WRIGHT
SELWOOD
COMBES
POLE
BRADLEY
KING
LUTER
ROGERS
GOUGH
COOMBS
KING
KIMBER
BRADLY
MEATYARD
ROBERTS
YOUNG
POLE
LEAVER
KING
KING
SELLWOOD
KING
GOODFELLOW
LUTHER
FRANCES
KIMBER
BRADLEY
KING

John
James
Alexander
Joseph
Thomas Laws
Rice
Mary
Mark
Samuel
Eleanor
Henry
William
Silvia
John
John
George
George
Amelia
Mary
William
George
Elizabeth
Martha
Anna
Henry
Elizabeth
Anne
Anne
Elizabeth
Sarah
Mary Ann
James
Thomas
John
Alfred
Edwin
William
John
Alfred
Frederick
Thomas Ason
Elizabeth
Eliza
Elizabeth
Ann
George
Ann
William
Amelia
Elizabeth
William
William
William
Marcus
Louis
Elizabeth Ann
Mary Anne
Thomas
Anne
Anne
Caroline
Thomas
John

Alvediston Baptisms

s William & Mary, lab

s Thomas & Maria, lab

s Charles & Fanny

s Joseph & Mary Ann, lab

s Joseph Walter Goddard & Mary, gent
s John & Ann, yeo, of Foots Living

d John & Sarah, lab

s George & Mary, lab

s William & Mary, lab

d Joseph Walter Goddard & Mary, gent
s James & Ann, lab

s William & Mary, lab

d Thomas & Maria, lab

s George & Mary, lab

s George & Hannah, lab

s Charles & Fanny, lab

s John & Mary, lab

d John & Ann, yeo

d George & Mary, lab

s John & Mary, lab

s John & Sarah, lab

d John & Sarah, lab

d William & Mary, lab

d Anne, spin

s Charles & Fanny, gamekeeper

d John & Mari-anne, mason

d Richard & Elizabeth, carpenter, of Ebbesborne Wake
d Joseph Walter Goddard & Mary, gent
d William & Mary, lab [BT Henry]

d George & Mary, blacksmith

d Mary Ann & Robert, lab [BT Mariane]
s John & Mary, lab

s William & Mary, lab

s George & Martha, lab

s James & Ann, lab

s John & Anne, farmer

s Thomas & Maria, lab

s John & Mary, lab [BT COOMBS]

s Charles & Fanny, lab

s George & Eliza, pig dealer

s Thomas & Elizabeth Grace, gent, at St Martins Sarum
d John & Sarah, lab [BT LUTHER]

d Joseph Walter Goddard & Mary, yeo
d George & Mary, lab

d John & Mary, lab

s George & Ann, lab

d John & Sarah, lab

s William & Mary, lab [BT BRADLEY]

d John & Elizabeth [BT METYARD] (in 18427)
d Sarah, lab

s George & Mary, blacksmith

s Charles & Fanny, lab

s Henry & Hannah, lab

s William & Mary, lab

s William & Mary, lab

d Thomas & Maria, lab

d Susanna, lab

s John & Elizabeth, lab

d John & Sarah, lab

d John & Elizabeth, lab

d Charles & Marianne, lab

s William & Mary, lab

s John & Anne, lab
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...EN
Symon
...ENTON
Jane
ACKLAND
John
ACKLEN
George
ACLING
Elizabeth
ADELEM
Charitt
ADLAM
Edith
Margaret
George
Walter
Walter
Mary
Sarah
Mary
William
William
Prudence
Martha
John
ADLEM
Mary
Mary Ann
Fanny
ANOKE
Walter
Thomas
ANSTER
Thomas
ANSTEY
Eleonor
ANSTY
Thomas
Mary
James
BAILEY
Walter
BAKER
George
BANNISTER
Agnes
Alse
Thomas
Henry
Alice
BANNSTER
Joyce
BARRETT
Anne
BENNET
Alice
William
Alice
Thomas
William
BENNETT
John
BEST
Richard
Thomas
William
Anne
Mary
BISHOP
Martha
BONER
Christobell
BOTTLE

Frances

1639

1601

1730

1632

1636/7

1711

1726
1727/8
1730
1740
1747/8
1754
1791
1792
1799
1822
1824
1833
1833

1796
1807
1808

1611
1613

1660
1722
1735
1738
1744
1786
1825
1597
1613
1622
1653
1658/9
1628
1726
1742
1754
1754
1755
1795
1815
1729/0
1735
1745
1745/6
1759
1720
1608

1790

Mary
Ephraim
BOUND
Thomas
Margaret
Agns
Margaret
BOWELS
Elizabeth
BOWLES
William
BOWLLES
Martha
William
BOWND
William
BRADLEY
John
Jane
Mary
Martha
Samuel
Thomas
BRADLY
Jane
BRIGHT
Elizabeth
BROWN
Elizabeth
Edward
BUDDEN
Susannah
Susannah
BURDEN
Priscilla
BURTEN
Mark
BURTON
Stephen
John
William
Mary
Mary
Mark
Lydia
BUTTON
Susannah
CARPENTER
Mary
Thos
Hannah
CHARET
John
Margaret
CHARITT
Mary
John
CHARRIT
Richard
CHARRITY
Richard
CcoOBB
Thomas
COKER
William
COMBES
Emma
John
Sarah
Mary
Thomas
COMBS
Sarah
William
Thomas
Joane
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1810
1815

1609/0
1612

1616/7
1636/7

1801

1815

1807
1809

1653

1792
1824
1831
1832
1835
1835

1824

1754

1798
1802

1803
1828

1837

1830

1786
1786
1788
1795
1812
1830
1832

1828

1759
1792
1796

1727
1728/9

1726
1727

1720

1722

1647

1723

1674/5
1675/6
1754
1754
1784

1599
1610
1611
1612

Elizabeth
Christiane
Elizabeth
COOMBES
John
Martha
COOMBS
Elisabeth
Richd
John
COX
John
William
William
Charity
CROCKER
Thomas
CURLEY
Lidia
CURTES
Elener
CURTIS
Eleaner
DAY
Mary
DENNES
Susanah
DIBBEN
Mary
DIBBOND
Robert
DIBOND
James
DIER
Mary
DUPE
Mary
Hannah
DYER
George
George
FLUELL
Elizabeth
FOOT
Mary
Mary
FORD
John
Martha
FOX
John
FRAMPTON
William
FRECKER
Edward
FRICKER
Edward
Ann
FRY
Jane
Elizabeth
GAWEN
Magdalen
Alse
Gertrude
Garter
Thomas
Ann
GEAR
Alice
GERARD
John
GILLINGHAM
Frances

1617
1714/5
1784

1795
1811

1724
1785
1795
1639
1723
1738
1758
1675
1796
1796
1796
1825
1703
1830
1790
1785
1810

1752
1757

1731
1812

1613

1757
1795

1797
1821

1724

1795

1737/8

1737/8
1751

1703
1739

1596
1597/8
1637/8
1637/8
1656
1678

1758

1727

1739



GODFREY
Edward
GOFF
Mark

GOODFELLOW

John

GOODFELLOWE

Ann
GOOLD
Elizabeth
GOULD
William
William
Ellinor
Ellinor
Mary
GRAY
Jean
William
Thomas
GREEN
Hannah
GULLIVER
Mary Ann
GUMBLETON
Mary
Henry
HAILOCK
Elizabeth
HALLETT
James
HARDIMAN
James
Hannah
James
HARDING
Jane
HARRIS
Mary
Mary
HASKEL
Joyce
HAWKINS
Martha
William
Jane
HAYLOCK
Symon
HAYWARD
William
HILL
Edward
HISCOCK
Agnes
Jone
Joan
Penelope
Hannah
John
John
HISCOCKE
Thomas
Gyles
Alexander
William
Mary
HISCOCKS
Joane
HULET
Sarah
Searha
INGERHAM
Alles
INGRAM
William

1785
1830
1790
1794
1643
1603
1638
1645/6
1646
1658
1794
1807
1830
1715
1828

1784
1786

1627
1800
1745
1747
1825
1836

1630
1737

1737

1817
1826
1832

1626

1722

1603/4

1617
1653/4
1714/5
1719
1720/1
1742/3
1810

1605
1629/1
1621
1621
1622
1633/4

1703
1703

1793

1754

Alvediston Burials Index

William 1797
Ann 1806
John 1823
Jane 1827
ISAAC
Sarah 1718
John 1724
Mary 1729
Sarah 1733
William 1786
Mary 1797
ISACK
Mary 1797
JAY
Mary 1729
Mary 1736
John 1737
Matthew 1742
Mary 1743
JOHNSON
Ann 1759
Elizabeth 1787
John 1836
Mary 1836
KERLEY
Lidia 1796
Mary 1831
Marianne 1836
KERLY
Marianne 1832
KEYNELL
Jane 1604
KIMBER
John 1821
James 1828
KING
Margaret 1594
Paule 1598
William 1632
Richard 1657
Mary 1784
William 1784
Susanna 1786
Thomas 1787
Elizabeth 1789
Mary 1800
William 1806
Mary 1808
Thomas 1811
Thomas 1825
Jane 1825
Alice 1827
Thomas Anson 1834
Marcus 1836
Marianne 1836
KINGE
Mathew 1593
Faith 1594/5
Jane 1601
Joane 1606
John 1612
Margaret 1625
William 1634
Elizabeth 1638
LAWES
William 1716
Catharine 1758
Mary 1804
Thomas 1818
LAWS
William 1731/2
Anne 1748
John 1769
LEUTER
John 1751
LILLY
Mary 1804
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LODER
Frederick
Eliza

LONG
Elizabeth

LONGMAN
Elizabeth
Frances
Mary

LUDEN
Samuel

LUSH
Prudence
Mark
John

LUSTY
James

LUTER
William
John
Thomas
Elizabeth
Elizabeth
William
Unity
Love

LUTHER
Unity
Love
Willm

MANDOL
James

MARCHANT
Debera

MARTIN
Mary
Mary
Hannah
Joseph
Jane
Joseph

MATHEW
John

MATHEWS
Mary

MATHIS
John

MATTHEW
John

MERCHANT
Deberah

MICHELL
James

MILES
George
Christiane
Henry
Elizabeth

MILLS
Elisabeth

MORGAN
Nicholas
Joane

MORIS
Luke

MORRIS
Andrew
Methulda
Margaret
Joane
Margaret
George
George
Margaret

1822
1822

1677
1699

1737
1737
1746

1828

1823
1823
1829

1801

1749
1754
1758
1758
1785
1794
1795
1795

1795
1795
1809

1785

1797

1729
1807
1807
1811
1814
1818

1787
1811
1804
1787
1797
1788
1731
1731
1755
1784
1720

1603
1621

1657

1596
1597
1603
1618
1619
1620
1631
1653/4



MUSPRATT
Nealla
NATHIS
Anna
NEWMAN
William
Mary
Christian
Maria
PARSONS
Joseph
PAUL
Joane
Edith
PENNY
Thomas
PENY
Robert
POLDON
Richard
POOR
Ann
POULDEN
Thomas
Steven
William
Phillipe
Agnes
Joane
POULDON
Richard
RAKINS
Anne
RANDAL
Prudence
Elizabeth
RANDALL
Sarah
Peter
RANDELL
Prudence
Josiah
RANDLE
Sarah
RAWKINS
Elizabeth
RAWLINGS
Nichlas
READ
Susanna
Martha
Nicholas
Rebecka
John
Alice
RIXEN
Mary
ROBERTS
Elisabeth
Elisabeth
Richard
Anne
Ann
James
Sarah
Ann
Elizabeth
SKINER
Meary
SKINNER
Anne
Elizabeth
John
Mary

1833

1804

1753
1784
1797
1799

1816

1674/5
1726

1656

1641

1757

1769

1596
1601
1602
1605/6
1620
1638

1675

1791

1795
1824

1787
1836

1795
1798

1787

1797

1639

1737
1754
1757
1796
1824
1826

1805

1723/4
1727/8
1728
1740
1783
1798
1801
1812
1815

1699/0

1656/7
1714
1724
1734/5

Alvediston Burials Index

SMALL
Marth
John
John
Joyc
Thomas
William
Anne
Catherine
William
Mary
Mary
Ann

SMITH
John
William
Sarah
James
George
Francis
Virtue

SOUCH
Mary

STAINER
Thomas
Charity
Henry
Mary
Elisabeth
Ann
John

STINGEMAN
John
James
Sarah

STINGEMERE
Elizabeth
Charles
Jane

STINGEMORE
Thomas

STRANGEMAN
Mary

STURGES
James
Elizabeth
Mary

STURGIS
John

THORN
Ann
Edward
Elizabeth

TILDEN
John
Isabel
John
Isabell

TOMER
Thomas
John
Mary

TOOMER
Nicholas
Olivier
Francis
Robert
Mary
Berethe
Elisabeth
Robert
John
Mary
Mary
Anne
John
Anne
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1699/0
1711
1711
1711/2
1712
1721
1721
1722
1729
1755
1788
1799

1791
1800
1804
1811
1813
1835
1837

1614

1711
1726
1728
1746
1747
1756
1818

1804
1806
1815

1831
1831
1832

1835

1784

1729
1754
1793

1822

1815
1821
1822

1596
1597
1597
1599

1721
1725
1727

1618/9
1620/1
1631
1647
1658/9
1702
1724
1724/5
1725
1727
1728/9
1729/0
1730
17301

Mary
Catharine
Anne
James
Eleanor
Mary
Catharine
William
Mary
Thomas
Chritey
Thomas
TOP
John
TOPP
Barbara
TUCKER
Thomas
TUMER
Thomas
TURNER
Ann
Richard
George
Mary
John
VAUGHAN
Elizabeth
WAG
Arthur
Edward
Richard
WAREHAM
Henry
WAROME
Richard
WATTS
James
Sarah
WEBB
Mary
WEEKS
Mary
James
Sarah
William
Sarah
John
Ann
WHITE
Barnaby

John
Elizabeth
Willm
WHITEHOUSE
Sarah
WILLIAMS
Jane
WRITTY
John
WYNDHAM
Barbara
John
Alice
Mrs.Anne
John
YEATMAN
Sarah
YONG
Anne

1731
1734
1734
1735
1736
1736
1736/7
1741
1742
1746/7
1798
1802

1724

1749

1596

1721

1756
1788
1797
1805
1809

1713

1745/6
1745/6
1747

1674/5

1660

1814
1821

1647

1817
1821
1821
1821
1822
1822
1822

1609
1632
1744
1801
1808

1807
1807
1723
1679
1723/4
1725
1748
1750
1801

1660/1



Alvediston Burials Index

YOUNG
Jane 1696
Ann 1711
Ann 1711
Bathsheba 1716
Mary 1716
Mary 1717
John 1724
Jane 1725
John 1728/9
John 1742/3
John 1747
Henry 1748
Richard 1812
Mary 1818
Joseph 1828
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Alvediston Burials
Register 1052/13

1593 Nov 11 KINGE Mathew

1594 Jun 8 KING Margaret wid
1594/5 Feb 13 KINGE Faith d William
1596 Apr 4 POULDEN Thomas s Phillip
1596 Sep 15  TILDEN John sen

1596 Nov 5 MORRIS Andrew s George
1596 Nov22 GAWEN Magdalen d Tho
1596 Dec 19 TUCKER Thomas

1597 Aug 20 BANNISTER Agnes d Thomas
1597 Oct 9 MORRIS Methulda d George
1597 Nov 30 TILDEN Isabel

1597 Dec 15 TILDEN John

1597/8 Feb 20 GAWEN Alse wid

1598 Apr 23  KING Paule

1599 Apr 8 TILDEN Isabell wid

1599 May 3 COMBS Sarah d Richard
1601 May 30 KINGE Jane d Paule
1601 Jun 5 POULDEN Steven s Phillip
1601 Jun 13 ...ENTON Jane

1602 Sep 11 POULDEN William s Thomas
1603 Jul 2 GOULD William gent

1603 Sep 11 MORRIS Margaret w George
1603 Oct 14  MORGAN Nicholas

1603/4 Mar 19 HILL Edward

1604 Apr 15 KEYNELL Jane d Mr.
1605 Jul 13 HISCOCKE Thomas

1605/6 Mar 24 POULDEN Phillipe

1606 Jun 5 KINGE Joane

1608 Jul 17 BONER Christobell

1609 Oct20  WHITE Barnaby

1609/0 Feb 1 BOUND Thomas

1610 May 1 COMBS William s Richard
1611 Aug 16 COMBS Thomas s Richard
1611 Aug 22 ANOKE Walter

1612 Apr 9 BOUND Margaret w Thomas
1612 May 1 KINGE John s William
1612 Aug 19 COMBS Joane w Richard
1613 Apr 11 BANNISTER Alse w Thomas
1613 May 1 FLUELL Elizabeth w Steven
1613 Sep 14  ANOKE Thomas

1614 Mar 12 SOUCH Mary

1616/7 Jan 10 BOUND Agns wid

1617 Nov 3 HISCOCK Agnes

1617 Nov23 COMBS Elizabeth

1618 Apr20 MORRIS Joane

1618/9 Feb9 TOOMER Nicholas

1619 Dec 18 MORRIS Margaret

1620 Apr30  MORRIS George

1620 May 16 POULDEN Agnes wid
1620/1 Jan 16  TOOMER Olivier

1629/1 Jan 24 HISCOCKE Gyles

1621 Apr 13 HISCOCKE Alexander

1621 May 5 MORGAN Joane

1621 May 10 HISCOCKE William

1622 Apr 6 HISCOCKE Mary

1622 Jun 20 BANNISTER Thomas

1625 Dec 8 KINGE Margaret w Nicholas
1626 May 9 HAYLOCK Symon

1627 Jul 7 HAILOCK Elizabeth

1628 Dec 26 BANNSTER Joyce w Nicholas
1630 Dec 24 HARRIS Mary

1631 Apr 14  MORRIS George s Thos
1631 Dec 24 TOOMER Francis wid

1632 May 9 KING William s Richard
1632 Oct 31 ACKLEN George

1632 Nov 1 WHITE - Mrs, of Norrington
1633/4 Jan 22 HISCOCKS Joane [BT only]
1634 Dec 26  KINGE William

1636/7 Feb 17 ACLING Elizabeth w Steven
1636/7 Feb 21 BOUND Margaret w William
1637/8 Feb 29 GAWEN Gertrude 1st wife of Thomas of Norrington & d.John of Holcombe [in baps]
1637/8 Feb 29 GAWEN Garter w Thomas Esq
1638 May 7 POULDEN Joane w Thomas
1638 May 24  KINGE Elizabeth wid

1638 Aug 22  GOULD William gent

1639 Feb 10  ..EN Symon

1639 Nov 6 RAWLINGS Nichlas

1639 Dec 14 COX John
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Alvediston Burials

1641 Dec 27 PENY Robert s Thomas

1643 - 26 GOOLD Elizabeth Mrs, w Mr

1645/6 Mar6 GOULD Ellinor Mrs, wid

1646 Apr 6 GOULD Ellinor Mrs

1647 Dec 3 WEBB Mary d Thomas

1647 Dec20 TOOMER Robert

1647 Dec 17 COBB Thomas

1653 Sep 24 BANNISTER Henry [on back of 1723 BTs]
1653 Dec 21 BOWND William

1653/4 Feb5 HISCOCK Jone wid

1653/4 Mar 11 MORRIS Margaret w Thomas

1656 Jun 2 GAWEN Thomas Esq, died 1 Jun, of Norrington
1656 Sep 30 PENNY Thomas sen, died Sep 29
1656/7 Jan 22 SKINNER Anne d John & Jone, died Jan 21
1657 Apr 3 MORIS Luke s Thomas, died

1757 May 3 POLDON Richard s Richard, died

1657 Oct 10  KING Richard died Oct 9

1658 Dec 20 GOULD Mary spin, died Dec 15,Salisbury
1658/9 Jan 30  TOOMER Mary w Richard, died Jan 29
1658/9 Feb 2 BANNISTER Alice wid, died Feb 1

1660 Apr25  ANSTER Thomas died Apr 21

1660 May 25 WAROME Richard died May 24

1660/1 Mar 22 YONG Anne d Nicholas & Margaret
1674/5 Jan 20  WAREHAM Henry [BT]

1674/5 Feb4 COMBES Emma d Richard & Dinnah [BT]
1674/5 Mar 21 PAUL Joane [BT]

1675 0ct24  POULDON Richard [BT]

1675 Nov28 CROCKER Thomas [BT]

1675/6 Mar 12 COMBES John [BT]

1677 Jun26  LONG Elizabeth 20 d David & Francis, d 24
1678 Feb 29 GAWEN Ann 2nd w Thomas of Norrington [in baps]
1679 May 10  WYNDHAM Barbara d John Esq

1696 Mar 11 YOUNG Jane mother of Jo [BT only?]
1699 Dec 10 LONG - wid

1699/0 Jan 14 SMALL Marth d William & Martha
1699/0 Mar 14 SKINER Meary

1702 Nov 4 TOOMER Berethe wid

1703 Jun 25  DENNES Susanah wid

1703 Jul 28 HULET Sarah

1703 Jul 28 HULET Searha w Henery

1703 Sep 3 FRY Jane Mrs, w Frances

1711 Oct27  SMALL John

1711 Nov 11 YOUNG Ann [BT Nov 18]

1711 Nov 18  ADELEM Charitt

1711 Nov24  STAINER Thomas

1711 Oct27  SMALL John [BT]

1711 Nov 18  YOUNG Ann

1711/2 Feb 10 SMALL Joyc d William

1712 Mar30 SMALL Thomas

1713 Jan 30  VAUGHAN Elizabeth wid of Cheesegrove
1714 Oct 17 SKINNER Elizabeth w John

1714/5Jan2 COMBS Christiane

1714/5Jan7 HISCOCK Joan

17150ct 14  GREEN Hannah d James

1716 Mar 31 YOUNG Bathsheba d John

1716 Apr 16 YOUNG Mary wid

1716 Jul 19 LAWES William

1717 Oct 24 YOUNG Mary w John

1718 Jun 17  ISAAC Sarah d Henry

1719 Oct 11 HISCOCK Penelope w John

1720 May 20 BISHOP Martha w John

1720 May 26 CHARRIT Richard

1720 Jun 18  MILLS Elisabeth

1720/1 Jan 23 HISCOCK Hannah

1721 Jul 28 TOMER Thomas [Reg only]

1721 Jul 28 TUMER Thomas [BT only

1721 Nov 6 SMALL William

1721 Dec20 SMALL Anne d William

1722 Apr 4 CHARRITY Richard s John

1722 Aug29  ANSTEY Eleonor w Thomas

1722 Nov 2 SMALL Catherine wid

1722 Dec 7 HAYWARD William s Richard

1723 0ct 13  WRITTY John s John

1723 Dec 13 COKER William s William [Reg]

1723 Dec 13 COX William s William [BT]

1723/4 Mar 11 WYNDHAM John Esq, Salisbury [Reg]
1723/4 Mar 14 ROBERTS Elisabeth d Richard

1724 Apr 2 SKINNER John [BT]
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Alvediston Burials

1724 May 3 FOX John s John [BT]

1724 May 3 TOP John s John [Reg]

1724 Sep 13 ISAAC John s Henry

1724 Sep 22 YOUNG John

1724 Nov 25 COOMBS Elisabeth

1724 Dec 30 TOOMER Elisabeth d Thomas

1724/5 Jan 24 TOOMER Robert

1725 May 22 ' WYNDHAM Alice Mrs, wid of John,Salisbury
1725 Nov 30 TOOMER John [Reg]

1725 Nov 30 TOMER John [BT]

1725 Dec 9 YOUNG Jane

1726 Mar29 CHARITT Mary

1726 Apr 1 BARRETT Anne

1726 Apr 3 PAUL Edith

1726 Aug 13 ADLAM Edith

1726 Nov 6 STAINER Charity

1727 Apr25 TOOMER Mary [Reg]

1727 Apr25 TOMER Mary [BT]

1727 Jun 9 CHARITT John [Reg]

1727 Jun 9 CHARET John [BT]

1727 Jun 12 GERARD John

1727/8 Jan1 ROBERTS Elisabeth w Richard

1727/8 Jan 21 ADLAM Margaret w George

1728 Oct 12 ROBERTS Richard

1728 Nov 15  STAINER Henry

1728/9 Jan7 YOUNG John

1728/9 Jan 21 TOOMER Mary

1728/9 Mar 21 CHARET Margaret

1729 Apr 13 ISAAC Mary d Henry & Martha
1729 May 17 MARTIN Mary w William

1729 Jun 15  SMALL William s John & Mary
1729 Aug 5 JAY Mary d Matthew & Mary
1729 Oct 6 STURGES James

1729/0 Jan 21 BEST Richard s Henry & Rebecca
1729/0 Feb 4 TOOMER Anne

1730 Jun 2 ADLAM George

1730 Jun23 TOOMER John s Anne

1730 Nov29 ACKLAND John

1730/1 Mar2 TOOMER Anne w Thomas
1731Jun29  MILES George

1731 Sep 30 MILES Christiane w Henry

1731 Oct 7 DYER George

1731 Dec 8 TOOMER Mary d William & Mary
1731/2 Feb 23 LAWS William s Mr. John & Catharine
1733 Aug 28 ISAAC Sarah d Henry & Martha
1734 Apr17  TOOMER Catharine d Richard & Catharine
1734 Aug 3 TOOMER Anne

1734/5 Mar 23 SKINNER Mary [BT only]

1735 Oct 1 BEST Thomas s Henry & Rebecca
1735 Oct 5 TOOMER James

1735 Nov 16  ANSTY Thomas

1736 Mar25 TOOMER Eleanor

1736 Aug 24  JAY Mary w Matthew

1736 Dec 23 TOOMER Mary

1736/7 Jan 20 TOOMER Catharine w Richard

1737 Jun 2 HARRIS Mary

1737 Jul 2 HASKEL Joyce of Ebbesborne
1737 Jul 10 READ Susanna d Thomas & Rebecca
1737 Nov 27  JAY John s Matthias & Elizabeth
1737 Dec 4 LONGMAN Elizabeth d John & Frances
1737 Dec 9 LONGMAN Frances w John [BT only]
1737/8 Mar 7 FRICKER Edward Mr [BT]

1737/8 Mar 7 FRECKER Edward Mr [Reg]

1738 May 31  COX William

1738 Sep 6 ANSTY Mary

1739 Jun 28  GILLINGHAM Frances Mrs

1739 Oct29 FRY Elizabeth Mrs

1740 Jul 20 ADLAM Walter s Walter & Elizabeth
1740 Jul 24 ROBERTS Anne d Richard & Anne
1741 Aug 4 TOOMER William

1742 Aug 25 BENNET Alice

1742 Nov 15 TOOMER Mary d Thomas & Charity
1742 Nov 21 JAY Matthew

1742/3 Mar 2 HISCOCK John

1742/3 Mar4 YOUNG John [BT Mar 14]

1743 Jul 10 JAY Mary bd Joyce

1744 Feb 6 ANSTY James

1744 Feb 12 WHITE John
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1745 Oct 10 HARDIMAN James s William & Avarina
1745 Nov 22 BEST William s Henry & Rebecca
1745/6 Jan 14 BEST Anne w John
1745/6 Jan 19 WAG Arthur s Thomas & Mary
1745/6 Jan 23 WAG Edward s Thomas & Mary
1746 Oct22  STAINER Mary w John
1746 Oct29 LONGMAN Mary d John & Frances
1746/7 Feb9 TOOMER Thomas
1747 Apr21 WAG Richard
1747 Jul 1 YOUNG John
1747 Jul - STAINER Elisabeth
1747 Nov 15 HARDIMAN Hannah d William & Averina
1747/8 Mar 22 ADLAM Walter
1748 May 20 LAWS Anne Mrs
1748 Jun25  WYNDHAM Mrs.Anne w John Esq
1748 Dec 15 YOUNG Henry
1749 Jul 6 LUTER William s William & Mary
1749 Sep 27 TOPP Barbara w John
1750 Jan 3 WYNDHAM John Esq
1751 Jun 23 LEUTER John
1751 Sep 12 FRICKER Ann
1752 Mar22 DUPE Mary
1753 Feb 4 NEWMAN William
1754 Jan 13 ADLAM Mary
1754 Feb 3 COMBES Sarah d Richard & Jane
1754 Mar 15 INGRAM William
1754 Mar 22 BENNET William
1754 May 3 READ Martha d Nicolas & Rebecca
1754 May 11 COMBES Mary
1754 Jul 19 LUTER John s John & Anne
1754 Oct 1 BENNET Alice d William & Mary
1754 Oct 2 BRIGHT Elizabeth
1754 Nov 6 STURGES Elizabeth
1755Jan 26  MILES Henry
1755 Feb 3 SMALL Mary
1755 Feb 26 BENNET Thomas
1756 Apr 5 STAINER Ann w John
1756 Sep 15 TURNER Ann d John & Mary
1757 Aug 2 READ Nicholas
1757 Nov 3 FOOT Mary d Mr. Henry & Mary
1757 Nov 8 DUPE Hannah
1758 Jan 1 LAWES Catharine w Mr John
1758 Jan22  LUTER Thomas
1758 Jan22  LUTER Elizabeth
1758 Mar 19  COX Charity
1758 Apr26  GEAR Alice
1759 Mar 16 JOHNSON Ann w John
1759 Oct 6 BEST Mary d John
1759 Oct 18  CARPENTER Mary d Benjamin
1769 Oct 19 POOR Ann
1769 Nov29 LAWS John Mr, jun
Register 1052/15
1783 Dec 16 ROBERTS Ann
1784 Feb 8 COMBES Thomas by the parish
1784 Feb 10 NEWMAN Mary by the parish
1784 Feb 10 COMBS Elizabeth by the parish
1784 Feb 19  MILES Elizabeth
1784 Apr 11 GUMBLETON Mary d Henry & Mary by the parish
1784 Jul 9 KING Mary
1784 Jul 20 KING William
1784 Jul 29 STRANGEMAN Mary
1785Jan 24  DIBOND James s Robert & Mary
1785 May 8 COOMBS Richd pauper
1785 Jul 14 GODFREY Edward vagrant
1785 Nov28 LUTER Elizabeth
1785 Dec 26 MANDOL James s Peter & Elizabeth
1786 Jan 17 BURTON Stephen pauper
1786 Jan 24  BAILEY Walter
1786 Mar 14 BURTON John pauper
1786 Mar 20 GUMBLETON Henry pauper
1786 Oct 15  KING Susanna
1786 Nov 10  ISAAC William pauper
1787 Feb 12 KING Thomas Mr
1787 Apr 7 JOHNSON Elizabeth pauper
1787 Oct28  MATHEW John [reg only]
1787 Oct28  MATTHEW John [BT only]
1787 Dec 18 RANDLE Sarah [reg only]
1787 Dec 18  RANDALL Sarah [BT only]
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1788 Mar 3 MICHELL James

1788 Apr 9 SMALL Mary pauper
1788 Apr28 BURTON William pauper
1788 Dec 5 TURNER Richard s John & Mary
1789 Oct23  KING Elizabeth dWm & Love
1790 Jan 3 GOODFELLOW John pauper
1790 Mar 21  BOTTLE Frances pauper
1790 Jun 27  DIBBOND Robert pauper
1791 Jan28 ADLAM Sarah pauper
1791 Jun 19  RAKINS Anne pauper
1791 Sep 25 SMITH John s Franceis & Virtue
1792 Feb 26 ADLAM Mary

1792 May 15 CARPENTER Thos

1792 Sep 13 BRADLEY John s Thos & Mary
1793 Jan 25 INGERHAM Alles

1793 Sep 17 STURGES Mary poor
1794 May 9 LUTER William

1794 Jun 15 GOODFELLOWE Ann

1794 Sep 1 GRAY Jean

1795 Feb 4 FOOT Mary

1795 Feb 16 LUTER Unity [Reg]
1795 Feb 16 LUTHER Unity [BT]
1795 Mar 15 RANDELL Prudence [Reg]
1795 Mar 15  RANDAL Prudence [BT]
1795 Apr 3 LUTER Love [Reg]
1795 Apr 3 LUTHER Love [BT]
1795 Jun 14  BURTON Mary

1795Jun 15  BENNET William

1795 Aug 19 FRAMPTON William

1795 Nov 7 COOMBS John [Reg]
1795 Nov 7 COOMBES John [BT]
1796 May 29 CURLEY Lidia [Reg]
1796 May 29 KERLEY Lidia [BT]
1796 May 29 ADLEM Mary

1796 Jun 7 READ Rebecka

1796 Sep 13 CURTES Elener [Reg]
1796 Sep 13  CURTIS Eleaner [BT]
1796 Nov 8 CARPENTER Hannah

1797 Jan29  ISACK Mary [Reg]
1797 Jan 29  ISAAC Mary [BT]
1797 Feb 13  MARCHANT Debera [Reg]
1797 Feb 13 MERCHANT Deberah [BT]
1797 Mar 27  INGRAM William

1797 Jun 5 FORD John

1797 Nov 11 NEWMAN Christian

1797 Dec 15 TURNER George

1797 Dec 25 RAWKINS Elizabeth

1798 Mar 18  RANDELL Josiah

1798 Apr 13  TOOMER Chritey

1798 Sep 12 BROWN Elizabeth

1798 Sep 18 ROBERTS James

1799 Feb 13  SMALL Ann

1799 Mar 24  ADLAM William

1799 Jul 24 NEWMAN Maria

1800 Mar 9 KING Mary [BT 19th]
1800 Apr23  HALLETT James

1800 Sep 7 SMITH William

1801 Mar 5 LUSTY James [BT only]
1801 Jun 7 BOWELS Elizabeth [BT only]
1801 Aug 9 ROBERTS Sarah [BT only]
1801 Sep 6 WHITE Elizabeth

1801 Oct28 YEATMAN Sarah

1802 Jan 10 TOOMER Thomas

1802 Feb 14 BROWN Edward

1803 Apr 11 BUDDEN Susannah

1804 Feb 7 STINGEMAN John

1804 Feb 28  LILLY Mary

1804 Mar26  LAWES Mary

1804 Sep 30 MATHIS John

1804 Dec 9 SMITH Sarah

1804 Dec 16 NATHIS Anna

1805 Feb 10 TURNER Mary

1805 Apr 16 RIXEN Mary

1806 Jan 6 STINGEMAN James

1806 Apr 7 KING William

1806 Oct 5 INGRAM Ann

1807 Jan 26  MARTIN Mary

1807 Feb 1 WILLIAMS Jane
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1807 May 11
1807 Sep 16
1807 Sep 27
1807 Oct 19
1807 Oct 28
1808 Apr 27
1808 Nov 17
1808 Dec 18
1809 Jan 25
1809 Jun 3

1809 Oct 30
1810 Jan 28
1810 Feb 4

1810 Apr 3

1811 Jan 10
1811 Mar 5

1811 Mar 19
1811 Jun 21
1811 Nov 18
1812 Sep 13
1812 Nov 30
1812 Dec 23
1812 Dec 31

1813 Jan 20
1814 Apr 2
1814 May 7
1815 Mar 15
1815 Mar 29
1815 Apr 3
1815 May 25
1815 May 26
1815 Dec 29
1816 Dec 3
1817 Jan 6
1817 Dec 27
1818 Mar 7
1818 Jul 24
1818 Aug 4
1818 Dec 26
1821 Mar 8
1821 Apr 26
1821 Apr 30
1821 Jul 31
1821 Dec 7
1821 Dec 23
1821 Dec 28
1822 Jan 6
1822 Jan 22
1822 Feb 11
1822 Feb 17
1822 Feb 17
1822 Mar 6
1822 Apr 5
1822 Sep 16
1823 May 23
1823 Sep 29
1823 Nov 14
1824 Jan 19
1824 Jan 19
1824 Mar 19
1824 Aug 20
1824 Oct 24
1825 Mar 7
1825 Jul 17
1825 Jul 22
1825 Sep 27
1825 Dec 16
1826 Apr 19
1826 Sep 3
1827 Aug 15
1827 Oct 27
1828 Mar 9
1828 May 9
1828 May 9
1828 May 22
1828 Aug 10
1828 Nov 8

MARTIN
BOWLLES
ADLEM
GRAY
WHITEHOUSE
ADLEM
WHITE
KING
BOWLLES
TURNER
LUTHER
DIER
BOTTLE
HISCOCK
SMITH
MATHEWS
COOMBES
MARTIN
KING
BURTON
DYER
YOUNG
ROBERTS

SMITH
WATTS
MARTIN
ROBERTS
STINGEMAN
BENNETT
BOWLES
BOTTLE
THORN
PARSONS
WEEKS
HAWKINS
LAWES
YOUNG
STAINER
MARTIN
FORD
KIMBER
THORN
WATTS
WEEKS
WEEKS
WEEKS
WEEKS
LODER
LODER
WEEKS
WEEKS
ADLAM
STURGIS
THORN
LUSH
INGRAM
LUSH
BRADLY
BRADLEY
RANDAL
ADLAM
READ
DAY
HARDIMAN
BAKER
KING
KING
HAWKINS
READ
INGRAM
KING
YOUNG
BUTTON
BUDDEN
KIMBER
LUDEN
GULLIVER

Hannah
Martha
Mary Ann
William
Sarah
Fanny
Willm
Mary
William
John
Willm
Mary
Mary
John
James
Mary
Martha
Joseph
Thomas
Mary
George
Richard
Ann

George
James
Jane
Elizabeth
Sarah
John
William
Ephraim
Ann
Joseph
Mary
Martha
Thomas
Mary
John
Joseph
Martha
John
Edward
Sarah
James
Sarah
William
Sarah
Frederick
Eliza
John
Ann
William
John
Elizabeth
Prudence
John
Mark
Jane
Jane
Elizabeth
Prudence
John
Mary
James
George
Thomas
Jane
William
Alice
Jane
Alice
Joseph
Susannah
Susannah
James
Samuel
Mary Ann

Alvediston Burials

[BT only]
[BT only]
[BT only]
[BT only]

Register 1052/52
38 [BT 18147]
4

56

76

5

72 Woodlands, Dorset

47 [Reg]
47 [BT]
64

81 wid of T. Esq, Bowerchalk
57

80 of Donhead (in ink)

80 of Donhead (in pencil)
11m

11m
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1829 Apr 15
1830 Apr 14
1830 Aug 8
1830 Aug 13
1830 Aug 13
1830 Sep 26
1831 Jan 6
1831 Mar 8
1831 May 3
1831 Sep 28
1832 Jan 24
1832 Apr 24
1832 May 26
1832 Jul 18
1832 Oct 4
1833 Mar 3
1833 Mar 14
1833 Dec 15
1834 Dec 11
1835 May 11
1835 May 26
1835 Jul 19
1835 Nov 19
1836 Jan 2
1836 Feb 7
1836 Feb 7
1836 Mar 20
1836 Apr 26
1836 May 2
1836 Sep 6
1837 Feb 5
1837 Feb 11

LUSH

GRAY

GOFF
BURTEN
BURTON
DIBBEN
STINGEMERE
KERLEY
STINGEMERE
BRADLEY
BRADLEY
STINGEMERE
KERLY
BURTON
HAWKINS
ADLAM
ADLAM
MUSPRATT
KING
BRADLEY
BRADLEY
SMITH
STINGEMORE
KERLEY
JOHNSON
JOHNSON
HARDING
KING
RANDALL
KING

SMITH
BURDEN

John
Thomas
Mark
Mark
Mark
Mary
Elizabeth
Mary
Charles
Mary
Martha
Jane
Marianne
Lydia
Jane
Martha
John
Nealla
Thomas Anson
Samuel
Thomas
Francis
Thomas
Marianne
John
Mary
Jane
Marcus
Peter
Marianne
Virtue
Priscilla

Alvediston Burials

80 of Wimborne, dorset
2d

74 of Bower Chalk

85
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